IN—I TV
HE-S00A PARTS BOOK

AEBEFREOAAAY I DY
ELECTRONIC LOCKSTITCH BUTTON HOLDER

brother.

I DE R IER (L Parts Navigation TIZELULV=f21TE T, http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

N—Y Ty ZHAIZERLT

1. ZORXRIE, 20001 E 1M BDT—RIZEDNTHERESN =D TT,
2. BRRIEFELLICHREAERINDIGENHYET,
3 MBI THRI AR RAE. BETRLTHYET .

»w v © 1 Z2 2 r X ¢ I O mmoOooO wm >

Ga2.
Ga3d.

. ERE&
CEHEE-XFEE
o S [ER
CEHRYEBRR e
. EEELLBE%R
. ZBEfR
P10 [ ——
- hyE—EE%
- RUN A BE R
CERR
. TEnBafR
. daimiEEREMR
REBLER
CRERER
. ERUIYER .
- FARUIYER .
B E R EREER
e b2 N m By 7 (ST 3 4 - L
e b2 N m B 7 (ST B 4 - L
CaAvbka—ILRY I XA &R (BRER)
CBEMER
CBREATRIVER
CESER e
CHN—BR s
ATREBEBER (AT av &)
EABER
- EABER
TEABR
Gal.

TUBR—ER

TUBR—ER

F—UBR—ER

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

© N O W

43
45


http://www.manualslib.com/

Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in November 2007.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as comp

lete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

CONTENTS

A. Machine body .........cccoeiiiiiiiiie e 1
B. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism ...... 3
C. Upper shaft mechanism ...........cccccoeiiiienn 5
D. Zigzag mechanism ...........cccccoviieiienniiienenien, 7
E. Emergency stop mechanism ...........cccccoeeineeenn. 9
F. Presser foot mechanism ...........ccccceiiiiiicennin, 11
G. Feed mechanism .........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiees 13
H. Cutter mechanism ..........ccccccovniiiniiii e, 17
J. Thread breakage detector mechanism .............. 19
K. Rotary hook mechanism ...........ccccccoviinnieennns, 21
L. Lower shaft mechanism ............ccccciiiiinnins 23
M. Lubrication ........ccccoiiiiiiii e 25
N. Threading mechanism ...........cccccocoveniiiinienenn, 29
P. Bobbin winder mechanism ...........c.ccccoceerinnnen. 33
Q. Upper thread trimmer mechanism ..................... 35
R. Lower thread trimmer mechanism .................... 37
S. SYNChronizer .........cccccciiiiiiiiic e 41
T1. Control box mechanism ..........ccccccoiviiiniecinnen, 43
T2. Control box mechanism ..........cccccoiiiiinieniiinn, 45
T3. Control box (PCB) mechanism ...........ccceeeennee. 47
U. Power supply equipment mechanism ................ 49
V. Operation panel mechanism ...........ccccccccccoenn. 51
W. Motor mechanism ..........cccoocoiiiiiiiiiiec i 53
X. Safety COVEr ... 55
Y. Attachment set (Option parts) .........cccceeevrnneeen. 57
Z1. ACCESSOMIES .....uuviieeiiiiiie ettt 59
Z2. ACCESSOMIES ...cuuvieeeeiiiiie e et 61
Z3. ACCESSOMIES .....ueviieeiiiieie e ettt 63
Gal. Gauge parts list ........coeeevviiiieiieee e, 65
Ga2. Gauge parts list .......cceeevviiiieeiee e, 66
Ga3. Gauge parts list .......ccceeeviciiiieiiee e, 67
Wa. Warning [abels .........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiee, 68
INAEX ..o, 69

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

A . £ B8f%/ Machine body

45 < w@m/ For China >
46 < ErLs | Except for China >

HE-800A-050
1

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

A. E{KE8{% / Machine body

REF.NO| CODE [QTY TS NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $50124001 AEPZ L FACE PLATE
2 062711012 4|+ ~2476-32X10 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10
3 SA4206001 1|FrEvHN- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
4 062680612 1|+~_2437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
5 $50126001 1NHI44 REAR COVER
6 062711012 6|+ ~_3476-32X10 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10
7 $50127101 1724 TOP COVER
8 062711612 6|+ ~_3476-32X16 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X16
9 S50128201 1| h<HN- ROTARY HOOK COVER
10 104450101 1|3 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8
11 158879001 Wh<hN-C4 SHAFT, ; R-HOOK COVER
12 S00306001 (| [DZETAES HINGE PLATE SPRING
13 025080132 1ESHHRIaI8 WASHER PLAIN S 8
14 048060342 1|k ATE6 RETAINING RING E6
15 014760632 1|7+ 413595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
16 117143003 2(5%T437 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37
17 021680202 2(22 24 vh437-40 NUT 2 SM4.37-40
18 014760632 2|7+ 4H13595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
19 158830001 2lev BED HINGE
20 158831001 2levCEY PIN
21 158832000 2V CEVYYITA PIN SUPPORT RUBBER
22 159150000 1|3 Lt2205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5
23 159150000 1|3 Lt2205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5
24 104449001 1|3 Lt 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
25 104451101 1|3 Lt223.9 RUBBER CAP, 23.9
26 104450101 2|53 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8
27 104450101 2|53 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
28 104450101 1|13 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8
29 104449001 1|3 Lt 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
30 104449001 1|3 Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
31 104450101 1|13 Lt28 RUBBER CAP, 8
32 104450101 1|3 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8
33 104450101 1|13 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
34 104450101 2|53 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8
35 104450101 1|3 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8
36 104449001 2|3 L2155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
37 $32263001 3|3 Lt85 RUBBER CAP, 8.5
38 $36924001 2|7-=v<-% INJURY MARK
39 $37060001 2(7-r<-4 LABEL, GROUNDING
40 S$50131001 HARRA LY A5 THREADING DIAGRAM
41 104449001 1|3 Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
42 $50340000 2|RYNE LYY BED BASE CUSHION
43 120263001 2[5 w437 SHOULDER SCREW,SM4.37
44 117936001 1|3 Lt94 RUBBER CAP, 9.4
<hERE> <For China>
45 SA0793001 USRIV FAIAFa1oTA LABEL CAUTION CHN/ENG
< E RS> <Except for China>
46 SA0792001 NSRILFAYL. DT LABEL CAUTION JPN/ENG
HE-800A-050
2

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

B . ## - X#FBI{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

<P.59 &M >
< Refer to P.59 >

HE-800A-101
3

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

B. #t#% - XFER81% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
S50132000 1\ F7rEVIS0YD THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
2 100250001 1N ARDT 14 SCREW, SM7.14
3 014770632 1|7+ 7R=635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
4 110367001 S WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
5 SA4047301 1N\)RILVhoFF o= NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD SET
6 145465001 1| ART35TL SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L
7 S50136101 NNYRDFEXYDH2 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP SET
8 140004001 1|2 AT 357 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7
9 S52943101 1 FrELVHHIDH SUPPORT SHAFT
10 140430001 1(V2EE3X40 WICK, 3X40
11 S50271000 1|232EE2X35 WICK, 2X35
12 S50272000 1[23EE3X15 WICK, 3X15
13 S50142000 1[22EE3X290 WICK, 3X290
14 S$52248001 NIN)ROT7oFrA4AHYav N-BAR BRACKET SLIDE BLOCK
15 014770632 2|7+ -71R3635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
16 014760632 1|7+ 7R=2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
17 S50143001 NN)RODF ALY D92 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SET
18 S50144001 NN)RIF A3 NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY
19 159624001 NAN)RIFAhYa< N-BAR BRACKET SLIDE BLOCK
20 S50146001 (ZSVIACE STOPPER PLATE
21 158888001 NNYRDFAHHITDY N-BAR BASE SUPPORT SHAFT
22 014760632 1|7+ 47 =595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
23 S50147001 NNYRDEATFA NEEDLE BAR BASE GUIDE
24 014760632 1|7+ 7R=2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
25 SA2921101 1/ \)7RS NEEDLE BAR
26 S50149101 NNYRDA LT T4 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
27 140553102 1N T7AITYFRART3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
28 S50150001 1105290 YRT7oF+A CRANK ROD GUIDE
29 S31808001 1|7~13437-40X25 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X25
30 150382001 2|7 F7RILF4.37X18 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X18
31 S50152001 NNYRDToFA NEEDLE BAR GUIDE
32 154965001 2| 7FRILR3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
33 S50153101 1\)RHIEAL AN STOPPER
34 153483001 1|k ART4.76 SET SCREW, SM4.76
35 021710202 1(222FvH476-32 NUT 2 SM4.76-32
36 013761410 1|k AD7RZ595-28X14 SET SCREW (CP) SM5.95-28X14
37 100022005 1|7V k5.95 NUT, SM5.95
38 062681012 2|7~20437-40X10 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X10
HE-800A-101
4

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

C . L#hB3{% / Upper shaft mechanism

0 6,
) o
20
21
18 20

HE-800A-109
5

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

C. E#hES4% / Upper shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm % NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50154001 12929 UPPER SHAFT
2 048150142 2|k AT 2 H37C15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15
3 072630260 1TATTU2/76302VV BALL BEARING, THRUST 6302VV
4 SA4065001 12TV ARIVF BUSH, F
5 158893100 U2 A%ILM BUSHM
6 S$50156001 11EevYrbh5- SET SCREW COLLAR
7 014780632 27+ 913635-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-28X6
8 $50157001 117-19=2 PULLEY ASSY
9 014760632 2|7+ =595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 S$50159001 UEEEPZ PRI T-PULLEY ASSY, U
11 $50160001 184329 F-Ju T-PULLEY, U
12 S48034001 2084300 T-)) T RING
13 014780632 2|7+ 971R=635-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-28X6
14 $50161000 EREPZ7E 7S TIMMING BELT
15 S50163001 1172230 F-1)44 TENSION PULLEY PLATE
16 550164001 11722307~ TENSION PULLEY
17 $50165001 1 7o23avT-Uh3- COLLAR
18 018102536 1|7 F R ILF10X25 BOLT SOCKET M10X25
19 021100302 1(3>a7F k10 NUT 3 M10
20 048300242 2|k AT F7F+32C30 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C30
21 076200800 1|RE<TU/76200ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 620027
22 018061632 2|7FHRILL6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
23 025060232 2(EZYHRFaI6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
24 $50166001 NT7ARZT-) IDLER PULLEY
25 S$50167001 NFARST-UTY SHAFT
26 S$50168001 NTARST-Uh3- COLLAR
27 070608800 2|RET S U/760822 BALL BEARING RADIAL 60827
28 048220242 2|kATF7F3AC22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
29 014760632 2|7+ 71R=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
30 111865009 1(E>6 CAP, 6
HE-800A-109
6

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

D . R Y BI{% / Zigzag mechanism

HE-800A-110

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

D. #Hk Y B84% / Zigzag mechanism

REF.NO[ _CODE__[QTY =3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50169001 | 1|E-%734 Yk MOTOR BRACKET
2 S37940001 | 2|4 FFAE POSITIONING PIN
3 062711212 | 4|+~2476-32X12 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X12
4 062711612 |  1[+~2476-32X16 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X16
5 018401232 | 4|7FHRILkax12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
6 060300612 |  2[/SfK3X6 SCREW BIND M3X6
7 SA2881001 |  1[E-%L/3- MOTOR LEVER
8 S50171001 | 1|E-BL/3-S4 MOTOR LEVER SHAFT
9 014760632 | 2|7+ 47HR3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 $50172001 | 1|/\UZYLZHY ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD
11 $51190001 | 1|\UZYLLALSH Z-CONNECTING ROD SHAFT
12 014760632 | 1|7+ 47HR3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
13 S50174001 | 1|/\UZYLsA- ZIGZAG LEVER
14 014760632 | 1|7+ 47H3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
15 118735001 |  2[##H* WASHER
16 018062032 | 1|7 F7RILK6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
17 $32521001 | 1|RSRMFH* WASHER, THRUST
18 S50176001 | 1|/\UZYL/A-FH= ZIGZAG LEVER ASSY, F
19 S50178001 | 1|/\UTYLIN-SY Z-LEVER SHAFT
20 159625001 | 1|L/S-Fhyavsy STUD
21 158945001 | 1[/\UZYSHIARILF BUSH, F ; Z-LEVER
22 158946001 | 1|/ \UZUSHA%)LR BUSH, R ; ZLLEVER
23 S50179001 | 1|/\UTYELH A% Z-SENSOR PLATE
HE-800A-110
8

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

E . E%{=1LB9{% / Emergency stop mechanism

HE-800A-114
9

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

E. JEE{=Z1ER8{% / Emergency stop mechanism

REF.NO] CODE |QTY FE3 NAME OF PARTS
1 S50182000 |  1|ESIAHFATHIN- EMERGENCY STOP COVER
2 062400806 |  3|F~a4xs SCREW PAN M4X8

HE-800A-114

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

F . $#f % B84% / Presser foot mechanism

o - o /
°S_© » (Em J@o - 4/ @@@
1o,|fd( | [vV’/ |ﬁ//!©

S0 -
/

) (D) @\\

©
rs)
IJ\ ~

) ©
< < g
o
©

29

‘i@ -
o .@
= [Xp]

HE-800A-201

1

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

F. 3§ 2 B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm % NAME OF PARTS RM
1 550183001 WA ITORIOT PRESSER DRIVING ARM
2 018061032 4|7 FHRILE6X10 BOLT SOCKET M6X10
3 S43717201 1|IR7¥+15.75 GEAR, 15.75
4 014770632 2|7+ 7R3635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
5 S50184001 NAYIZORIToFA54 GUIDE BRACKET
6 $42116000 2)=7Ivia LINEAR BUSH
7 S$50185001 NRTYUTFYT BEARING HOLDER
8 018400832 1|7 FHRILE4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
9 $50186001 207oF 420 GUIDE SHAFT
10 014760632 4|7 F-13595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
11 S50187001 NWIRIITAYT DRIVING ARM PRESSER
12 110367001 1A% WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
13 014760632 1|7 F-713595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
14 018401232 3[7FHRILk4ax12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
15 S$50189001 1A 75Lohy P-LOFTER CONNECTING ROD
16 S50190001 NAJFILYAVEORD SHOULDER SCREW
17 550191001 1{Lohan ROLLER
18 110161004 1(FUr4.76 NUT, SM4.76
19 028050242 AR HHR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
20 $50192101 NAHIT7ThoY SPACER
21 SA3001001 NARBRILANFHRD WASHER, PLAINL 4.8: D
22 117363001 1|17RJLF4.76 BOLT, SM4.76
23 S$38761201 NS T L= LIFTER LEVER KNEE
24 S$50192101 NAHIT7THhoF SPACER
25 SA3001001 NARYRIL/AFHRD WASHER, PLAIN L 4.8: D
26 117363001 1|78 L1476 BOLT, SM4.76
27 S$50193001 NAHITTLN-DOA LIFTER SHAFT, A
28 014760632 1|7+ 71:3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
29 S50195001 NITARFRYIRIYY U-THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LINK
30 S38761201 eV T 7L/ LIFTER LEVER KNEE
31 145478101 11F 22476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
32 S50196001 NAYITTLN-D9 LIFTER SHAFT
33 025080132 1|EZHH RT3 8 WASHER PLAIN S 8
34 048060342 1|FATE6 RETAINING RING E6
35 014760632 1|7+ % 71R3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
36 145478101 2|7 1T4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
37 S50198001 1A HTROS+ PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
38 550199101 NAHITT77IY PRESSER BAR LINK
39 145478101 1)1F 22476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
40 014760632 1|7+ 71R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
41 111466121 1A HITRD PRESSER BAR
42 SA7607001 1A Y ZN\RT7oFA SPRING GUIDE
43 $50200001 1A YT/ PRESSER BAR SPRING
44 $31013001 NFIAVEIYRIOYTIF VYL PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT
45 S$31012001 1A Y TFIVEYRD PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW
46 140407001 1| FAxR WASHER
47 145472001 1A ITARIA%)L PRESSER BAR BUSH
48 $50201001 1A 9T0-544 P-BAR ROLLER BRACKET
49 $50202001 1NNYIHHYITIHan ROLLER
50 062671212 1[F~2357-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X12
51 025060132 1|EZHHRI a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
52 048060142 1|k AT 293206 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
53 S$50203101 1[A+3xTan ROLLER
54 $50204001 1A Tansy ROLLER SHAFT
55 014760632 1|7+ 713595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
56 837927000 NANIRODTUFA NEEDLE BAR GUIDE
57 100242003 2(SART357 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5
58 155578000 2|3 L2 RUBBER CAP, 7.2
59 $50205001 (b7 oV B N CLAMP SENSOR DOG
60 060670512 2|/31>F357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
61 S$50206001 1A TEoY-142 CLAMP SENSORPLATE
62 102538002 1| Y1357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
63 025040232 3|ESYHAFav4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
HE-800A-201
12

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

G . %Y B9{% / Feed mechanism

HE-800A-202
13

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

G. % Y B{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY 4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50207001 1|B-29HT(4 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET
2 062761012 3|7 ~1595-28X10 SCREW PAN SM5.95-28X10
3 025060232 3lESHAHRFa6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
4 018401032 4| 7F+RILE4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 S50208001 1NAHUHIRST-YA PULLEY, A
6 014060632 2|7 FH7R=6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
7 S50110001 1AHoRH7T-1B PULLEY, B
8 014060632 2|7+ o7R36X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
9 S50209000 1AD)VRAZHGN)LE TIMING BELT
10 S50210001 1AHo)T- 5T H SUPPORT SHAFT
11 070688850 2|RAT U4 68822 BALL BEARING RADIAL 688727
12 S50211101 1A D) RILERILE BELT HOLDER
13 S59890001 2|7 FHRIL437-40X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X8
14 S50212001 1A D) OTFHHIRA FEED ARM SUPPORT
15 S50213001 1A2)7oF429B FEED GUIDE SHAFT, B
16 014760632 1|7+ 47R3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
17 S50214001 1AV ToFAOIA FEED GIIDE SHAFT, A
18 S59894001 2|7 FHRIL437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12
19 S12004000 21V=7Jva LINEAR BUSH
20 S02460001 2[FATH37C19 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C19
21 S35184001 213G A S BALL BEARING STOPPER
22 060660416 2|73 12 K318-40X4 SCREW BIND SM3.18-40X4
23 S50215101 1A o) 5442 FEED SENSOR SUPPORT PLATE
24 062680812 2|F+~3437-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
25 025680132 2|ESHYH R a4.37 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
26 S50216101 1A D) 9THHITOH SUPPORT SHAFT
27 012500536 1|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
28 S50217001 1AHU9F FEED ARM
29 S50218001 1N=HLHhLYHTA4 SUPPORT PLATE
30 S50219101 1UOTAF)=ZHIHL CAM
31 S59893001 2|7+ IL+437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
32 S59892001 2|7+ R IL+437-40X5 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X5
33 110735002 4 FH=R WASHER
34 S12004000 1()=7Ivsa LINEAR BUSH
35 S59893001 2|7 FHRIL437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
36 028680242 2|/ \RHH 1R2-4.37 WASHER SPRING 2-4.37
37 S50221101 2[4 9)A Y TA4R FEED PRESSER PLATE
38 105130001 42 AR3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
39 S50222001 1A D)9 Ty T FEED ARM SUPPORT
40 S50223100 1A H\- COVER
41 S59890001 1|7+ 7RIL+437-40X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X8
42 025680132 1S HARI 3437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
43 S50224001 1\A21)E-2H/\- FEED MOTOR COVER
44 062680812 2|7 ~1437-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
45 S50562101 1(# %2635 SHOULDER SCREW SM6.35
46 159080100 174> H-H-FM FINGER GUARD, M
47 159078001 1 X/YHIHH IR SPRING
48 018502032 1|7+ 7RILE5X20 BOLT SOCKET M5X20
49 021500216 1122+ vbk5 NUT 2 M5

<-2R> <For -2>
50 S50220001 1N FHIFH)145-2 LENGTH FEED PLATE, -2
51 S37100302 1|X/YHZ25RSU=F WORK CLAMP ASSY 25RS W/F-G
52 159762002 1|X/*YH325RS WORK CLAMP 25RS
53 159926001 1(XR/VAHIHHIES L PIN, L
54 107401001 2|X/VASHH I AR/ SPRING, PLATE
55 107404001 2[ART1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
56 159927001 1(XR/YHIHHIEY S PIN, S
HE-800A-202

14

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

G . 3% U B{% / Feed mechanism

HE-800A-202
15

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

G. % Y B3{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY LS NAME OF PARTS RM
<=3F> <For -3>
50 S50225001 1(FHSHH)145-3 LENGTH FEED PLATE, -3
51 S37102301 1|=YrIAHI X/ YHZ2593F WORK CLAMP ASSY 25-K W/F-G
52 144630001 1|1=YraAO X/ YAhHS WORK CLAMP 25-K
53 159926001 1|/ VhIHHIEY L PIN, L
54 144707001 2(XR/VAHIHHITAH R SPRING, PLATE
55 107404001 2[ART1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
56 159927001 1(XR/YhEHHIEY S PIN, S
HE-800A-202
16

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

H.Hhwv 4% —B{% / Cutter mechanism

<F7> 3 && | Option parts >

@\‘\ 50

—_—————

17

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

HE-800A-218


http://www.manualslib.com/

H. 71y 2 —R8{% / Cutter mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm % NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $50283001 NHAVE-ORI T2y CUTTER DRIVING ARM SHAFT
2 014760632 1|7+ 713595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
3 S$50284101 1NhVE-HFroTH CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT
4 $50285101 YR ORILE DS DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER ASSY
5 S50286101 NAYE-HRITIRILE CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER
6 $50287001 NHhVE-BEI)OTy CUTTER DRIVING LINK SHAFT
7 014780632 3|7+ =635-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-28X6
8 S$50288001 2(hVB-ORIIY CUTTER DRIVING LINK
9 102630001 NANROTUFAHDa< NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
10 SA2385001 2|hYE-RoT7oFHA GUIDE, ; C-BAR
1" 062761012 4[F~20595-28X10 SCREW PAN SM5.95-28X10
12 159117001 NAVERYRIDA8)L BUSH, ; C-DRIVING SHAFT
13 $50289001 1NFIAVEIYRDIS ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY
14 $50290001 11 FIAVEYRY ADJUSTING SCREW
15 $50291001 UV PEPZASS CUSHION SPRING
16 S$50292001 1\oviavor CUSHION SUPPORT
17 $50293001 1|F D357 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
18 021910302 11322 7Fvk1270-20 NUT 3 SM12.70-20
19 $50294001 1NAYE-RILE CUTTER HOLDER
20 559893001 1|7 F7RJLF437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
21 $50295001 1| Ya-RILEM CUTTER HOLDER, M
22 $59891001 2|7+ IL437-40X6 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
23 $50296001 1AV 5-RILEDL CUTTER HOLDER, DL
24 153057102 2(ADVABL AR SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37
25 $51352001 11hv531/2 CUTTER, 1/2
26 115503001 1|2 ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
27 S09212001 1|2Ybh3- SET SCREW COLLAR
28 014770632 2|7+ 7R=635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
29 $50298101 NAYE-ORIITI= CUTTER DRIVING ARM ASSY
30 $50299101 NHAVE-ORI9T CUTTER DRIVING ARM
31 159104001 1|CHRIITEY PIN
32 014680632 1|7 F97R3437-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
33 159379001 1|12V YFEBX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18
34 S$50300001 RN P CUTTER LINK SHAFT
35 014760632 1|7+ 7R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
36 048060342 1[~ATJEG RETAINING RING E6
37 110367001 S WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
38 SA2412001 1hvB-)o o584 CUTTER LINK BRACKET
39 559894001 1|7 FHRIL+437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12
40 S$50362001 NAYE-IL/ARFA CUTTER SOLENOID BRACKET
41 062711412 4(F~20476-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14
42 018501032 3[7FRILR5EX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
43 S50363000 GV IAVA =W STOPPER CUSHION
44 550364001 1YL /ARRRMYN SOLENOID STOPPER
45 028080242 1\ HFFH12-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
46 021080202 2(22a+vh8 NUT 2 M8
47 550365101 1BV E-toH )Y ir(44 CUTTER SENSOR SETTING PLATE
48 062710812 1[F~20476-32X8 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X8
49 S$50366001 1| AYE-FERFD IR SPRING

<FTLavEpa> <OPTION PARTS>
50 $50297001 1hYE-FHT CUTTER HOLDER
HE-800A-218

18

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

J. RUINEMEI{% / Thread breakage detector mechanism

HE-800A-219
19

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

J. KU BEENEE % / Thread breakage detector mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
S$50273000 NARXLAOFANToFA THREAD GUIDE
2 025060232 1EZ YA RF2I6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
3 025350332 1NESYHRT 135 WASHER PLAIN L 3.5
4 060670612 1|/34 > 357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
5 159145001 NARELADFLIN-D9 TR-BREAKAGE PERCEIVING SHAFT
6 141619001 NhVEFFRIS A4 FIXEING PLATE, ; C-BAR
7 141620001 NRIIAZNFUR BALANCER
8 101671002 1| ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
9 014760632 1|7+ 713595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 S50274001 2|L /=R BYsR LEVER STOPPER
11 062400612 2|F~204X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
12 $50275001 NI LAV F A5 THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR PLATE
13 062400612 2|F~24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
HE-800A-219
20

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

K. /»%B3f%k / Rotary hook mechanism

—_— — ————— — ——

< ##aAES | For supply parts >

HE-800A-301

21
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

K. /™ F B / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50226001 1A= IARIL ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
2 SA7405001 1hTyE¥TYy= ROTARY HOOK JOINT UNIT
3 014760632 4|7+ 471 =595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
4 S56391001 1[kART3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
5 021660306 113 2+vk318-40 NUT 3 SM3.18-40
6 SA7402001 1|3 Lt>237 RUBBER CAP 3.7
7 S50230001 1|A<kRA B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET
8 100644005 2(ART437 SCREW, SM4.37
9 S50232000 11A<7ITI)LH ROTARY HOOK FELT
10 S50231200 1D 2hS- COLLAR
11 S07478000 1|3L4vT RUBBER PRESSER
12 S54741001 1[> A%6.35 SCREW, SM6.35
13 S50233001 1T LAY TR SPRING
14 S50111100 1|ZTILbAH TR SPRING
15 SA9138001 1[REV-RH= BOBBIN CASE ASSY
16 SA8126001 1o 9ToRD IR ANTI-SPIN SPRING
17 183526001 2(FHA=RAHITIARD SCREW
18 S50236001 1FHHIAH I ARTB SCREW
19 183598001 1DSA AL ARD SCREW
20 S09477001 1ARELFIAILNR SPRING
21 180721001 1NFIADONRIARD SCREW
22 183507001 1(FIAH R ADJUSTING SCREW
23 159158051 1|7RE> BOBBIN

<fEHGRARSE> <For Supply parts>
24 SA9140001 1|SA9139h</\a9Y= ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SA9139
25 SA9141001 1|SA9137h</\a9= ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SA9137
HE-800A-301

22

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

L. T#B8{% / Lower shaft mechanism

HE-800A-305
23

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

L. T&hRH{% / Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 550240001 124829 LOWER SHAFT
2 SA3033001 UEEEPZPEIFE TIMMING PULLEY ASSY
3 076002450 1|RZ<<972/76002DDNR BALL BEARING RADIAL 6002DDNR
4 014760632 2(7F+7HR=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
5 183827001 1|2 Ybh7-U3 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6 104521001 112 Yhh5- SET SCREW COLLAR
7 014770632 2(7F712635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
8 S$50243101 NBTIARIMIZ BUSH ASSY M
9 550244101 1220 A5)LM BUSHM
10 S38735001 AFAINITF OIL FEEDING PIPE
11 142274101 4|3 Ltz42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
12 550245001 N BT AR ILMAI N~ COVER
13 062670612 2| ~1357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
HE-800A-305
24

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

M . %8:8;8;8B8% / Lubrication

|
,&—8
1810

11— &—n

HE-800A-350
25

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

M. #&;m;fE;&R84% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 144875001 27500 PLUNGER
2 S52764001 2[F5oo-1 % SPRING COMPRESSION
3 552907000 2|3a-RHRILF#10 CORD HOLDER #10
4 062670612 2(4+~2a357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
5 025350132 2| HR 3935 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
6 112467002 22 A126.35 SCREW, SM6.35X5
7 S50356001 1NAAILTAILEN) I 44295 [OILFILTER BRACKET ASSY
8 062680812 3|7~10437-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
9 144872101 1R T o745~ PUMP FILTER
10 144874001 PRI SRS SPRING
11 062670512 2|4+~x0357-40X5 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X5
12 S50359001 1|Fa-IH¥HID TUBE SUPPORT, D
13 062680612 1|7 ~20437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
14 S50360001 1|hRITIILNFHT ROTARY HOOK FELT SUPPORT
15 060670612 2{/814>K357-40%6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
16 S50556000 1|7 )Lk FELT
17 S50563000 1|22EE4X200 WICK, 4X200
18 SA4063001 1|93EE2X460 WICK, 2X460
19 S50559001 1|Fa-I94xT TUBE SUPPORT
20 060670612 1|73 1> K357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
21 S50557000 1lEZLFa-D OIL TUBE
22 S50558000 1lEZILFa-T OIL TUBE, L=180
23 S$50513100 B ZCIAVE SV FACE PLATE PACKING
24 S50514000 NP CIAVEDY) REAR COVER PACKING
25 S50515000 PP PEIAVE DY TOP COVER PACKING
26 S50516001 1D R-ZHHT WICK BASE SUPPORT
27 062670612 2|4+~x0357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
28 159187000 1o R-ZA FELT BASE, A
29 S50517001 1D R-XT% CAP
30 062680712 2|4+~20437-40x7 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X7
31 S50518000 1oL R-ZT7I)LE FELT
32 S50519000 1A AMILE-2FIL OIL TERMINAL
33 062680612 2|4+~20437-40x6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
34 S$50520000 AVE D PACKING
35 S50521000 1AMk OIL CAP
36 159193000 1|44 ILIN4TB OIL PIPE, B
37 S$50522000 1lEZLFa-D OIL TUBE
38 $52763000 1|73EE2X140 WICK, 2X140
39 S$50524000 1|23EE3X160 WICK, 3X160
40 S50525000 1|973EE3X290 WICK, 3X290
41 S50527000 1lEZILF2-T OIL TUBE
42 S$50528000 1|9 3EE3X280 WICK, 3X280
43 S$50529000 1lEZILFa-T OIL TUBE, L=320
44 S50530000 1|93EE3X355 WICK, 3X355
45 S50531000 1lEZLFa-D OIL TUBE
46 S50532000 1|lEZ)LVFa-T OIL TUBE
47 228475000 2(5 Y53 K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
48 S00480000 1(a-FARILF#5 CORD HOLDER 5N
49 062670612 1|94 ~2357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
50 025350132 1lESHHRI3D35 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
51 106436001 1|Z7T)Lk+ FELT
52 107149001 2(7ILk FELT
53 151927001 35 VYFITILE FELT, ; CLUTCH
54 S50533000 1NRAT7H5F-TH= OIL TUBE ASSY
55 S$50536001 1|7TILhAY T FELT HOLDER
56 062670512 1|7#~_20357-40X5 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X5
57 $25328001 1|7k FELT
58 S50537000 1|93EE4X50 WICK, 4X50
59 S50538001 1| 7ITSIEHHT OIL WINDOW SUPPORT
60 S50539000 2[775%1) OIL REJECTOR
61 S50540001 1IN A1 F21-THHT TUBE SUPPORT
62 062680612 1|9~ 20437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
63 S50541001 1|Fa-744xTU TUBE SUPPORT, U
HE-800A-350

26

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

M . #5:HiE:8BIfR / Lubrication

e

0
1

O

1
1

HE-800A-350
27

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

M. #&;ii:E8R84% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
64 060670612 1|74 > F357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
65 550542001 1N FA-THHIM TUBE SUPPORT, M
66 062400612 1|7F204X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
67 550543001 1NV H T FELT SUPPORT
68 S50544000 1(ZTI)LE FELT
69 062400612 1| F~24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
70 550545000 1|22EE3X180 WICK, 3X180
71 S50546000 1|2ZEE3X370 WICK, 3X370
72 S$50537000 1|7=EE4X50 WICK, 4X50
73 550547000 1NEZILFa-T OIL TUBE
74 228475000 2|71\ K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
75 550548001 11\ A2F2-THHIR TUBE SUPPORT, R
76 060670612 1|73/ F357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
77 S$50549000 1197298 YR2I)Lk FELT
78 550550001 NITZILFHTA% FELT SUPPORT
79 062670512 1|7+ /"2357-40X5 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X5
80 S$50551001 NA)IYFA-THHT TUBE SUPPORT
81 002300603 1|+ ~23X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
82 S$50552000 1|V2EE4X70 WICK, 4X70
83 551020000 1o oh>- COLLAR
84 S$25328001 2|7TI)Lk FELT
85 SA4066001 1NEZIFa-T OIL TUBE, L=40
86 SA4067001 1|22EE3X150 WICK, 3X150
HE-800A-350
28

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

N . %@ L B§4% / Threading mechanism

DA N

> |
\37

//

§

A
)(7 \L j?i}%@

\39

,(-((9

T

T

19
18
ol
@\} 10
S 13
\@\‘@_12
[ ®—16
14
16

\ @—20@—

29

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

HE-800A-401



http://www.manualslib.com/

N. %1& LE8{% / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S$50368001 NARZILAGRILN-D32 T-RELEASE DRIVING LEVER ASSY
2 S50369001 NARLILAGR L= TENSION RELEASE DRIVING LEVER
3 $35095000 1[=-F)LE-54X13.8 NEEDLE ROLLER, 4X13.8
4 014400432 1|7+ oR34X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X4
5 014760632 1|7+ 7R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
6 S$50370001 NARILADY TENSION RELEASE SHAFT
7 081005070 1|10 P5 ORINGP5
8 S$50371101 1AL ANL TENSION RELEASE CAM
9 014760632 1|7+ 71:3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 S50372101 NARI)F L IN- LEVER
11 S$50373101 1A FID YL/ ADJUSTING LEVER
12 060670512 1|734 > 357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
13 100645003 1| FHxR WASHER
14 S$50374001 (U AS M2/ LEVER LINK
15 S50375001 1ARRIL /- TENSION TAKE-UP LEVER
16 S50376101 2(F 437 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37
17 100645003 1A% WASHER
18 062680612 1[F~2437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
19 025680234 1ESYHRFa2437 WASHER PLAIN M SM4.37
20 SA6113001 1|F$#4.37-5.5 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37-5.5
21 S50377001 NARZILAIL/ARRILE SOLENOID HOLDER
22 062670612 2|F~2357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
23 S50378001 NTSoovFH T4 PLATE
24 018300636 1|7 FHRILE3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
25 062300502 2|F~203X5 SCREW PAN M3X5
26 SA0992001 NARZILAIL /AR Y TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID LINK
27 525456001 11 FT5oo%EY PLUNGER PIN
28 $50380000 1N FTZoOFERD /AT SPRING
29 SA0990001 NARLILAT LY TENSION RELEASE RUBBER ASSY
30 $50382001 1NARILA) Y TENSION RELEASE LINK
31 S50376101 2|5 224317 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37
32 141590001 (IR % THREADING BAR, U
33 150553003 1(7Vk5.95 NUT, SM5.95
34 S50383001 1|14 +H7 THREAD RETAINER
35 062670612 2[F~20357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
36 551184201 1N204bF30 9% SUB THREAD TENSION ASSY
37 SA4232001 1IV4bFaosRD SUB TENSION STUD
38 145446001 211bFIAVLHS DISC, TENSION
39 159805001 1NARFIADYSAHYT TENSION DISC PRESSER
40 144103009 1NAFIVIHYIFHHT TENSION DISC PRESSER
41 144110101 NRI-IA FI IR TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING
42 S30564000 1NFIAIVNRYIFH R WASHER
43 $30565003 1NAFIADTF IR TENSION NUT
44 SA4233001 IVEEZLUTA KNOB NUT STOPPER
45 S$50384101 1NARILAEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
46 $50385001 NARILALIN-F A TENSION RELEASE LEVER BRACKET
47 S51183101 1NAbFIADLRT I TENSION STUD ASSY
48 145440001 1NAbFIAIRY TENSION STUD
49 145446001 21MbFIAVLYS DISC, TENSION
50 159805001 NARFIADHYSAYT TENSION DISC PRESSER
51 144103009 NAMFIADHSFHHT TENSION DISC PRESSER
52 $50386101 NAFIATD R TENSION SPRING
53 S50387001 1 FIAISFINAS- COLLAR
54 151148001 1ML DR A STOPPER ML
55 S30565005 1| A~FIA0F Uk TENSION NUT
56 S50388001 1 AbILAL /N TENSION RELEASE LEVER
57 114988001 11F 22437 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37
58 S50389001 1ARILAL /N7 2 SPRING
59 551182501 NAFIIORIFADS TENSION STUD BRACKET ASSY
60 $50391001 1A+FIATIRIL TENSION STUD, L
61 145446001 2 MbFIAVLYS DISC, TENSION
62 159805001 NAMFIADHSFHT TENSION DISC PRESSER
63 159221101 NAFIATU R TENSION SPRING
HE-800A-401
30

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

N . %@ L B8{% / Threading mechanism

1 ‘\Q@_
~ . N
PONNER/AS

~N
~
39 e @
®r fgﬁ@ ~ ®-20 16

~N
R @\
2 | @
NG, ]I
~
43
N2

77

HE-800A-401
31

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

N. %18 LE84% / Threading mechanism

REF.NO|] CODE |QTY R % NAME OF PARTS RM
64 S30564000 |  1|FIHLARHTHH R WASHER
65 $31032001 1|4rFAHLF YR TENSION NUT
66 SA9058001 JEINURRES THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
67 $50390101 1|ArFIAHIRYS 1 TENSION STUD BRACKET
68 100402004 |  1|kART3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57
69 081014870 |  1|oyr4's14 ORING S14
70 S50384101 1|ArLAEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
71 $55975001 1|7 FhART595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
72 159224001 1| 7-LArH4 THREAD GUIDE, ARM
73 $50392001 NF-LANToFA ARM THREAD GUIDE
74 060670512 | 1|/3A/K357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
75 113316001 NFP-LANToFA ARM THREAD GUIDE
76 060670512 | 1|/ K357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
77 S50393000 | 1|AkrAL 1% THREADING PLATE
78 159917201 NF-LARTUF A4 THREAD GUIDE, L ;ARM
79 112751003 | 1| AHT3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X7
80 048060342 |  1|~ATES6 RETAINING RING E6
81 SA3035001 1A ToF4FHT THREAD GUIDE COVER
82 025030136 |  1|ESH¥H*HIavs WASHER PLAIN S 3
HE-800A-401
32

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

P . %#%B§{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

@24

)

w

T T TN
I
|
I

I
|
I
|
I
I
|
I
\_

I
15— |
16 I
14— N R _I
25 19-@
@Ib 18— >

<

=2 —21

@—17

N—""0—4

33

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

HE-800A-402


http://www.manualslib.com/

P. %%:E8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $50276001 NAMRFD U7 o= B-WINDER SHAFT BRACKET ASSY
2 $50278001 IR E D2 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
3 S$25410050 ELEE 7Y 24 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
4 012400636 2|7 ES4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
5 $25789000 1134729 RUBBER RING, 29
6 S$50279101 NARRFXITIY BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
7 025080132 1|EZHHRIa8 WASHER PLAIN S 8
8 048060342 1|FATE6 RETAINING RING E6
9 525413101 1REVAHITOHI2 BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT ASSY
10 $25417001 (IEOEEYAES SPRING
1" S$25418101 1A FERD AR SPRING
12 $50280001 HEOEE IS BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER
13 062400816 1[F~204X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
14 S$25420051 1| REVAH IR BOBBIN PRESSER, R
15 062400816 1|F~24X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
16 026040236 1eEZYHRIHF4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
17 S$10174000 n=VELE e DUST GUARD PLATE
18 157968001 1|AR KNIFE
19 062400616 1[F~24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
20 047200642 NARTIYTEVAW2 PIN SPRING ROLL AW2
21 S$38736301 NARTFRAFIVL U BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
22 145446002 2MbFIAVYS DISC, TENSION
23 115188101 N2/ FIAID AR TENSION SPRING
24 108265009 1AFIA0FUb TENSION NUT
25 012400636 1(7FES4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
26 048040342 1[~ATTE4 RETAINING RING E4
27 S$50281000 1N HT-1) BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY
28 014780632 2|7+ 71R=635-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-28X6
29 $50282000 1A h=<FLN-DY T B-WINDER LEVER CUSHION
HE-800A-402
34

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

Q. £t YUEE{% / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

63\ 51—
~

\45

HE-800A-409
35

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

Q. E%81YBi{& / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
S50394001 H2TARF)TUTH UPPER T-TRIMMER FULCRUM SHAFT
2 110027001 112V bh3- SET SCREW COLLAR
3 014760632 2|7 FHHR=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
4 S$23337001 113 Lt185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5
5 S52761101 N2TARFYLN-FH A WASHER RECTANGLE 15X32X2.4
6 S19817001 2|7 4595 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95
7 S50395201 NoTA4hF L= U-THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY
8 S50398001 1N IERRASE STOP PLATE
9 S50399101 (VAN =S = a2 ) BACK PLATE
10 S50400001 2[BFAENS- COLLAR
11 062670712 2|F~3357-40X7 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7
12 S50401001 NI TARFRYERFD /AR SPRING
13 SA9165001 1NFAI (M43 ADJUSTING PLATE
14 144075001 2|RJL3.57 BOLT, SM3.57
15 105161003 2(¥AHx WASHER, PLAIN
16 S02563001 EEPZA%S SPRING, EXTENSION
17 S02563001 1 BRI /AR SPRING, EXTENSION
18 550403101 HAYELN N SETTING PLATE
19 159343001 UAYEY R E > SUPPORT STUD
20 021680202 112227y H437-40 NUT 2 SM4.37-40
21 025680132 1S H RT3 0437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
22 062680612 2|7F~1437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
23 025680232 2|EZYHARF2437 WASHER PLAIN M SM4.37
24 S50404401 UAYEYE UPPER THREAD TRIMMER ASSY
25 S50405301 1|/ H3DY= THREAD TRIMMER ASSY D
26 550113101 AYEL UPPER THREAD TRIMMER, M
27 141513001 1[/\H=U UPPER THREAD TRIMMER UPPER
28 141514001 UAVELPZ SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
29 S$52431000 HAVEZLZA U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER
30 100644005 1| ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
31 SA9166001 NEZFALNIY A5 OPENING CAM SETTING PLATE
32 SA9167001 NAVE=SEViFN OPENING CAM
33 018300836 2|7FHRILR3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3X8
34 SA9168001 HESFALYH R WASHER PLAIN
35 028030246 2|\ R HRr2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
36 021300206 2|1222F k3 NUT 2 M3
37 107093002 2(VART437 SCREW, SM4.37
38 025680232 1EZ YA RFa437 WASHER PLAIN M SM4.37
39 028680242 /AR HR2-4.37 WASHER SPRING 2-4.37
40 S50410101 2[MbFYIRILIN- THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LEVER
41 117936001 2|3 Ltr9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4
42 S50411101 riZae=1= DRIVING LEVER ROLLER
43 S50412000 12<207/710622S BALL BEARING, 106ZZS
44 S50413101 2|19RILN- TR SHOULDER SCREW
45 081012070 2(0Y> P12 ORING P12
46 S50414001 k2= Nrirba LONGITUDINAL FEED ARM
47 S50415001 11EYITVTEY L-FEED ARM PIN
48 S50416001 11E>do7aR L-FEED ARM ROLLER
49 048040342 2|kATE4 RETAINING RING E4
50 014680632 1|7 F971R=437-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
51 018061632 1|7 FHRILE6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
52 SA9169001 NARFYSFEDOT THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ARM
53 SA9170001 173y Y9I 42 SUPPORT PLATE
54 S59893001 1|7 FHRIL437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
55 025680132 1EZYHRI3437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
56 SA9172001 NoT7aaso Ry ROLLER SHOULDER SCREW
57 028050243 /AR HFHR2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
58 021500316 1(3227Fvhkb NUT 3 M5
59 S50511101 1Y Eoo7a0 DIFFERENTIAL ARM ROLLER
60 SA9171001 AVES PSS STOPPER
61 S59893001 1|7+ JL437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
62 025680132 1|EZ AR 3437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
63 018061632 1|7 FHRILE6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
HE-800A-409
36

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

R. T4V E4{% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

58 <-3m/For-3>
“9 < = T / .

HE-800A-410
37

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

R. T4t Y BE4% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $50246001 134 YR LLIN- LOWER THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
2 107744001 1128 ROLLER
3 141519001 1NAFI)HRohL20D) ROLLER SHAFT
4 110161004 1(FVUH4.76 NUT, SM4.76
5 048030342 1[FATJES RETAINING RING E3
6 159267001 NBRANFRYDLDY CAM SHAFT, ; L-TR
7 110494001 RS WASHER, PLAIN 9.5
8 048080342 1|FATES RETAINING RING E8
9 014760632 1|7+ 7R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 $50247101 1224 bFYHL LOWER THREAD TRIMMER CAM
11 S50411101 117K L/\-00 DRIVING LEVER ROLLER
12 145478101 NEZE 7N SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
13 $550248101 184 FYhLLVAY L-THREAD TRI.CAM CONNECTIN ROD
14 150491101 21LN-D8H LEVER SHAFT
15 014760632 2|7+ 71R=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
16 159269001 NABRANFYYOERD SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
17 $50249201 N2 A XU H92 LOWER THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASSY
18 $59987101 13 FYLhUA LOWER THREAD CONNECTING ROD A
19 062680512 2|F~437-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5
20 149127001 1|F 2 226.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
21 $50252001 1 ARYRIL/AN- KNIFE DRIVING LEVER
22 113730001 11F 22437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
23 159272001 NARYRILNE O RD SHOULDER SCREW
24 S00903001 NARYRILN-HF- COLLAR
25 S00901001 NARYRIL/AFHRU WASHER, PLAINL 6.4: U
26 SA3001001 NARYRIL/AHFHRD WASHER, PLAIN L 4.8: D
27 S50253001 U CZASSZANVIZAS N LEVER ASSY
28 $50257001 NS NRFIRILN-HF- COLLAR
29 S00712101 1|2 ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
30 S$50258201 11284 \% LOWER THREAD RETAINER
31 110215002 2|2 ART357 SCREW SM3.57
32 $50259101 1NRIATAINI DI LOWER FIXED KNIFE UNIT
33 $50260101 13374\ )= LOWER FIXED KNIFE ASSY
34 $50263001 (IR (P ZA MOVABLE KNIFE
35 S$50264000 1|77 7Y 4-4302 WASHER
36 025040132 1|eZHF AR a4 WASHER PLAIN S 4
37 060630312 1|/\1 2 F238-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56X3
38 060670412 2|73 F357-40X4 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X4
39 $50265001 N BRANIHEAED2 LOWER THREAD CLAMP PLATE ASSY
40 141514001 AV ELE S SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
41 025040132 1|eZHFH R34 WASHER PLAIN S 4
42 $50269000 17457V 45011 WASHER
43 S$50270000 11284/ H T LOWER THREAD PRESSER
44 145371001 1|F o238 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
45 110215002 1|2 ART357 SCREW SM3.57
46 S$52433001 1 RANIHZIES T M FA OPENING PLATE A
47 110167001 () p=]= ROLLER
48 110168001 I =1=P>27 ROLLER SHAFT
49 $52434001 1| RANIHIES KT 14B OPENING PLATE, B
50 141514001 NNYIEURD SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
51 123185001 1|RILESRTB57X45 SCREW, ROUND SM3.57X4.5
52 149127001 1|52 16.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
53 105970001 1|2 A$2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
54 S$52778101 IAVE ISy &/ BASE PLATE ASSY
55 S50303101 1\ ARZR-X BASE PLATE
56 §52770000 (AVEE VA NEEDLE PLATE COVER
57 106629002 4|2 A RT4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
58 S01696001 2| Y5 357X6 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57X6
59 S$50323000 1| REVAHT BOBBIN PRESSER
60 S01998001 NTEAIYFRART357 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X6
61 $50324001 1 REVA S TS A BOBBIN PRESSER BRACKET
62 107639001 1|/ %=Ah%rU SPRING HOOK, U
63 159924001 NARNITUIN-F oD SHOULDER SCREW
HE-800A-410
38

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

R. FT#%tIVE8{%/ Lower thread trimmer mechanism

58
57—
S _ s
46_A ~ ‘
49— %
7@ %

<-3@/For-3>

39

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

HE-800A-410


http://www.manualslib.com/

R. T%t1Y B4{% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
64 062671612 1[7F~23357-40X16 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X16
65 021670202 112> 27+vk357-40 NUT 2 SM3.57-40
66 062680512 2|F+~3437-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5
67 S50325001 1(A/N-ESFHRTIA(4 AUXILIARY PLATE
68 S50326001 1| REVAYIESHFA4 OPENING PLATE
69 159113101 1173212318 SHOULDER SCREW SM3.18
70 105237002 1|#F %2357 SHOULDER SCREW SM3.57
71 159379001 1[=YYEXEBX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18
72 S50327001 2| RE A Y ITEXF /R EXTENSION SPRING
73 S50328001 1 BANYAIESTAE/ TR PLATE SPRING
74 159379001 1(2VYFEBX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18
75 S50329000 18141 Lho - COVER

<-2RD <For -2>
76 S50664001 1(/\1)£4431.4S NEEDLE PLATE, 1.4S

<=3F> <For -3>
76 S51248101 1|7\ )4/ %1.25-3 NEEDLE PLATE, 1.2S-3
HE-800A-410

40

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

S . #{IER L 2REE{% / Synchronizer

HE-800A-501
41

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

S. #tfERH2REAR / Synchronizer

REF.NO] CODE _|QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50657001 | 1|>> 40414 4-3H80 SYNCHRONIZER ASSY H80
2 062400806 |  2[+~24x8 SCREW PAN M4X8
3 S50354000 | 1|4 443U MAGNET ASSY, U
4 S38082001 | 1|/\UHISLHHs NEEDLE UPPER MAGNET ASSY, U
5 062681412 |  2|+~2437-40X14 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X14
6 025680132 |  2[ESH¥HHRiam437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
HE-800A-501
42

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

T1. 2> bA—JLR v & X% / Control box mechanism

A

[}

o

o

5
-
g4
= 0
&F

—
\"4

@3/ For Europe > ———

—— < B

HE-800A-502

43
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

T1. 3> kO—JL7Rvy 9 X% / Control box mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY 4 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA4024001 PV TRANSFORMER ASSY

2 S00554000 23|H7R-F6NS SUPPORT, 6NS

3 S47721301 1\ FUFVEZEXINVH3 POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY EZ

4 J03466001 1|IPM 6MBP20RH060 IPM 6MBP20RH060-50

5 S38201000 4{/\1) RA2V14D471 VARISTOR: V14D471

6 SA2870001 2|Ge-X15A GLASS FUSE,15A

7 J02727001 2[hrEea-X2A GLASS FUSE 2A

8 S50425101 1 TS VEHF /NS POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY EH

9 S38200000 2|MOSFET2SK1938 TRANSISTOR, : 2SK1938

10 232384001 1({S77V/\DSA362MA SURGE ABSORBER: DSA362MA

11 S38201000 2|/81) RAV14D4T1 VARISTOR: V14D471

12 S08030000 1|GFUSESAFB GLASS FUSE 5AFB

46 SA8886001 1[D7L (1D20LC40 DIODE AR: D20LC40

13 SA2823001 2|Ea-X 6A FUSE, 6A

14 S50431101 1 HTHNH2 SUB PCB ASSY

15 SA6302001 10(FET2SJ350 TRANSISTOR, FET: 254350

16 SA6303001 10|FET2SK2202 TRANSISTOR, FET: 2SK2202

17 S38155000 4(MOSFET2SK1306 TRANSISTOR, FET: 2SK1306

18 S50645000 1IMOSFET2SK1307 TRANSISTOR, FET: 2SK1307

19 S49486000 1|MOSFET2SJ222 TRANSISTOR, FET: 2SJ222

20 S50437000 1|PERa-F CORD, PER

21 S50438000 1|EX32/\-R R HARNESS, EX32

22 S50439000 1|EX26/\-R R HARNESS, EX26

23 SA8391001 1 Fo5VAC/N-2R R POWER SUPPLY HARNESS AC

24 S50441000 175 UDC/N-R R POWER SUPPLY HARNESS DC

25 S50484000 1|7-R3a-F GROUND WIRE

26 S50644001 1|7-R3-F GROUND WIRE

27 J80814001 1|TREALE UNIT EZ TREALE UNIT EZ

42 SA3797001 2|DCT7UE-2D= DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY

43 S37059001 1|PEX-% LABEL, PE

44 S37060001 2(7-R<-9 LABEL, GROUNDING

45 J04115001 2|5RIIVAhTo6hay LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 6 LANG.
<HEMF EiF220v, <For China, 1-Phase 220V and
=4H380VA> 3-Phase 380V AC>

28 SA3101001 1|PROMHES800AY=C PROM ASSY C 800A
<HER[ES> <Except for China >

28 SA3079001 1|PROMHES00AY = PROM ASSY, 800A
<100V, 110V, 380V, 400VF> <For 100V, 110V, 380V and 400V AC>

29 S38146000 2[ax:9423191-04R CONNECTOR: 3191-04R
<230V,400V AR, BRI A 14> <For 230V and 400V Europe>

30 SA3189001 1|EMC-PERa-F CORD EMC-PER

31 SA3196001 1|EMC-EZACIN/ -1 X HARNESS EMC-EZACIN

32 SA3195001 1|EMC-EZMT/\-% R HARNESS EMC-EZMT

33 SA3921001 1|EMC-CUTTER/\-R X HARNESS EMC-CUTTER

34 SA3193001 1|[EMC-FTPM/\—%~ X HARNESS EMC-FTPM

35 SA3192001 1|EMC-FDPM/\—% X HARNESS EMC-FDPM

36 SA3191001 1|EMC-EX26/\—4 X HARNESS EMC-EX26

37 SA3190001 1|EMC-EX32/\-% X HARNESS EMC-EX32

38 SA3176101 1[PH ¥/ \> 5= PH PCB ASSY

39 S50498001 11/ A XTAIVREHYZ NOISE FILTER ASSY EH

40 S40620000 (N EIAVIID Ly 2 6] PCB SETTING PLATE

41 SA3194001 1|EMC-NPM/\— R HARNESS EMC-NPM

HE-800A-502

44

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

T2. 32> bA—JbRy £ XEB{% / Control box mechanism

< =4#8200V A / For 3-Phase 200V AC. >

< #4110V, 220V A
| For 1-Phase 110V, 220V AC. >

| A

< H##100VA, BFRA(F [ For 1-Phase 100V, Japan. >

< #4t8110VA / For 1-Phase 110V AC. >

< =+3380VA / For 3-Phase 380V AC. >

W2

< =48400VA / For 3-Phase 400V AC. >

< =4#8220VH / For 3-Phase 220V AC. >

45

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

HE-800A-502


http://www.manualslib.com/

T2. 2> ta—JLR v 9 A& / Control box mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
<=#43200VEE> <For 3-Phase 200V AC>

1 S50442001 175U SWIZA POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY A
<HifF110V, 220VEA> <For 1-Phase 110V,220V AC>

2 S50444001 1745 SWI3B POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY B
<E#100VA,BEMR (+> <For 1-Phase 100V,Japan>

3 S50446001 1T USWHEC POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY C
<Bi18100VH, B AR (> <For 1-Phase 100V, Japan>

4 SA3966001 1|, ROV RHBI TRANSFORMER PACKAGE ASSY B1
<EFg110VE> <For 1-Phase 110V AC>

5 SA3967001 1|{FS2 R 7RB2 TRANSFORMER ASSY, B110: CONV.
<=#H380VA> <For 3-Phase 380V AC>

6 S50447001 1745 SWIED POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY D
<=fH220VAD> <For 3-Phase 220V AC>

7 S50442001 1 TUHUSWISA POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY A
<=4H380VH> <For 3-Phase 380V AC>

8 SA4020001 1AV HhU RS RC38003 TRANSFORMER ASSY C380 :CONV.
<=#43400VH> <For 3-Phase 400V AC>

9 SA3969001 1FSRaVARIE TRANSFORMER PACKAGE ASSY E

HE-800A-502

46

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

T3.ar bAa—JLKRy o X% (EJE EHR) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

L

o] [

o

=] o [ssz3222

] [

HE-800A-518

47
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

T3. arvra—)Lihy Y REFK (BEREMR) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |QTY EY3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $53902301 1RF AL FRUH3 SUPPLY MAIN PCB ASSY
2 S46455000 |  10|FETFK10KM-10 TRANSITOR, FET: FK10KM-10
3 S38155000 |  1|MOSFET2SK1306 TRANSISTOR, FE: 2SK1306
4 S38200000 |  1|MOSFET2SK1938 TRANSISTOR, : 25K1938
5 S47668000 |  1|SIDPA905CE DIODE, AR: PA905C6
6 S47680000 |  1|GFUSESA GLASS FUSE, 8A
HE-800A-518
48

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

U. BEREIR / Power supply equipment mechanism

43 41

42

49

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

HE-800A-515


http://www.manualslib.com/

U st O

BE{% / Power supply equipment mechanism

EEZ< AR
REF.NO| CODE |QTY R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S$50458100 1|7)LRE-2FDY= PULSE MOTOR ASSY FD
2 S$50459100 1|7V RE-RFTHS PULSE MOTOR ASSY FT
3 S50460000 17 LRE-ENYZ PULSE MOTOR ASSY N
4 S$50461000 1(hva-yL /(4K CUTTER SOLENOID
5 S50462000 1AL AYL /AR TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID
6 228475000 1594732 K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
7 S$50463000 1|9 5= SENSOR ASSY
8 S50464000 1> HGL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12
9 062300806 1|3~_z3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
10 S50465000 1|4z Y GL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12
11 062300806 1[+~a3x8 SCREW PAN M3X8
12 S$50464000 1> GL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12
13 062300806 1|9-~_a3xs SCREW PAN M3X8
14 625010000 111482952 TNK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N
15 062670812 1|+ ~_2357-40X8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8
16 025350132 1|ESHH R 3935 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
17 S$50466000 1hVE-tEoH553 CUTTER SENSOR ASSY
18 S50467000 1|4z Y GL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12
19 062300806 1+ ~a3x8 SCREW PAN M3X8
20 S$50468000 1|DCT 7 E-24093 DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 40
21 0A5302005 2|+F~_RH4=3X20DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20
22 $00480000 3|a-KFRILE#5 CORD HOLDER 5N
23 062670612 3|9 ~23357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
24 025350132 3|ESHHRIID35 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
25 SA3113001 1FALSWIN-RRHZ STOP SWITCH HARNESS ASSY
26 SA7488001 1| RAYFHWIB-M211B SWITCH HW1B-M211B
27 S50472000 1|EMSW/\—R R SWITCH HARNESS EM
28 S$50473000 1> GL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12
29 062300806 1|9-~a3xs SCREW PAN M3X8
30 S$10243000 4482952 TNK-3N CORD HOLDER: NK-3N
31 0A5400806 4|+ ~+H45H=24X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
32 152969001 1[a-FHHThH= CORD HOLDER
33 002300603 1|+ ~_23X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
34 228475000 2|5 2/3K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
35 218859001 1/ 25 M150 BINDER M150
36 S50565001 1|3-KJwsa CORD BUSH
37 552907000 2|3-KHRILF#10 CORD HOLDER #10
38 0A5401006 2|+F~_H4H34X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
39 552908000 1[a-RRILS #14 CORD HOLDER #14
40 0A5401006 1|+FRH4434X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
41 552908000 1[a-RFRILSF#14 CORD HOLDER #14
42 0A5401006 1|+FRH434X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
43 S$38145000 1|7-X+E22 GROUND WIRE 2
44 0A5401006 2|+F~_H4324X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
45 S41216000 1|7-2t> GROUND WIRE
46 S50644000 1|7-Zxa-F GROUND WIRE
47 SA0287000 1|1524Y5F21-T30%X350 QUICK TUBE ASSY, 30X350
HE-800A-515

50

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

Y&/ )VBB{% / Operation panel mechanism

V. #

HE-800A-530

51
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

V. &€/ )LEE{% / Operation panel mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ma NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3081001 NI HIRILYIIZ OPERATION PANEL UNIT
2 087310816 2(HYTBRA3X8 TAPTITE CUP B M3X8
3 0A4400606 1|+F_HH24X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
4 S50453100 NARILFNRDYZ PANEL PCB ASSY
5 S50457000 WAARIT-T LI PANEL CABLE ASSY
6 087311016 2|HYTBRAR3X10 TAPTITE CUP B M3X10
7 062300806 4|F~_3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
HE-800A-530
52

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

W . E—#B8{% / Motor mechanism

HE-800A-631

53
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search en

gine



http://www.manualslib.com/

W. E—4E{% / Motor mechanism

REF.NO| CODE _|QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 J80863001 1{INVE-24Z#EHRE 1™ MOTOR ASSY, INVAEH
2 J00107001 1|MD806TIF 1 & A #2 MD806 BASE #2
3 J02517001 1|E29.9X116 PIN, 9.9X116
4 J03275001 1|LAZARILR 1093V BOLT ASSY, L M10-V
5 021100206 |  1[2>a+Yki0 NUT, 2 M10
6 025100236 |  2|ESHHRFLH10 WASHER, PLAIN L 10
7 028100246 |  1|/xr4Hr2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
8 J03410001 1|EZ B8RV 1% SETTING PLATE, EZ-MOTOR
9 062401063 |  1[+~24x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
10 028040245 |  1|/\rHH2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
11 025040173 |  1|ESHAHHRLAY4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
12 002401006 |  1[++~24x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
13 215082001 1|+FREYR4x12DA SCREW 4 X 12
HE-800A-631
54

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

X . h/x—E84% / Safety cover

2@

HE-800A-631
55

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

X. 71/ \—F8{%k ~ Safety cover

REF.NO CODE QTY EoAA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 J02513001 1| E-55/3-INV MOTOR COVER, INV
2 0A4401605 3[+FRHH24X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X16
3 J03763001 1| RJLRFI/N-LCM BELT COVER
4 229017001 1|+~ YF4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
5 217071001 1|+F -+ F4X18DA SCREW 4X18DA
6 J03764001 1| JLRSH/N-LCM BELT SUB COVER
7 J02293001 11aEHRITY FINGER PROTECTION BAR
8 229017001 1|+F 1+ F4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
9 J00351001 1NRILMNZLRD 52 BELT CLAMP PLATE 2
10 229017001 1|+~ Y F4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
HE-800A-631
56

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

Y . EEBRIR (7> 3 ERM) / Attachment set (Option parts)

<#&HA | For General materials >

<=y +A [ For Knitted materials >

< 1fs%A | For Standing operation >

57

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

HE-800A-940


http://www.manualslib.com/

Y. (TREEMZR (A7 3 UE&) / Attachment set (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE QTY md NAME OF PARTS RM
<R <For General materials>
<&t7%:1.2X5.4mm> <Needle hole: 1.2X5.4mm>

1 S51361001 1|7\ )4 21.2RBtE Yk NEEDL PLATE SET, 1.2RB

2 S50304001 1{/\J4%21.2S-RBY= NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.2S-RB

3 S50297001 1(AVE-FHT CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1A YE-RILEFAFEXA(H POSITIONING PLATE
<Et7%:1.4X7.3mm> <Needle hole: 1.4X7.3mm>

1 S51362001 117\ )4 %1 4RBEYVI NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.4RB

2 S50309001 1|7\)4321.4S-RBY = NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.4S-RB

3 S50297001 1|AYE2-FHx CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1AVE-RILETAF XA POSITIONING PLATE
<gt7%:1.6X7.3mm> <Needle hole: 1.6X7.3mm>

1 S51363001 117\ )4 %1.6RBEYVF NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.6RB

2 S50311001 1|7\)421.6S-RBY= NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.6S-RB

3 S50297001 P2 VESY s CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1AVE-RILFTAF XA POSITIONING PLATE
<ZyhAD> <For knitted materials>
<&t7%:1.2X5.4mm> <Needle hole: 1.2X5.4mm>

1 S51364001 1|17\ )4 %1.2RB-3tV NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.2RB-3

2 S50313101 117\)4%1.2S-RBY3-3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.2-RB-3

3 S50297001 1|AYE2-FHx CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1A YE-RILEAFEXA(H POSITIONING PLATE
<gt7%:1.4X6.8mm> <Needle hole: 1.4X6.8mm>

1 S51365001 1|17\ )4 %1 .4RB-3tV NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.4RB-3

2 S50317101 1|7\ )4 %1.4S-RBY=-3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.4S-RB-3

3 S50297001 1|AYE2-FAHx CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1AVE-RILETAF XA POSITIONING PLATE
<&t77:1.6X6.8mm> <Needle hole: 1.4X6.8mm>

1 S51366001 1|17\ )4 %1.6RB-3t VI NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.6RB-3

2 S50319101 1|7\ )4 %1.6S-RBY=-3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.6S-RB-3

3 S50297001 P2 VESY s CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1AVE-RILEFAF XA POSITIONING PLATE
<ILAESRR: BRM RS> <For Standing operation: except for Europe>

5 J80380040 1|DDAFRAJLIPHAAN40 PEDAL STAND OPE DD 3P VARI 40
<IYE¥R: BRI WD <For Standing operation: for Europe>

5 J803800EO 1|DDAFRAJLIPHAAN40 PEDAL STAND OPE DD 3P VARI 40

6 S47750000 1RFREIILII/N-FRRX S-OPE. HARNESS

HE-800A-940

58

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

Z1 . /8 FB84% / Accessories

.

38—
375

36—
35—

U<

30
39
r——L——“l
Ié@
=

13
S—15

e—14

24

25

<-2m/For-2>

=S

40

<-3@m/For-3>

WA

40

59

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

HE-800A-910


http://www.manualslib.com/

Z1. +/EFE84& / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY RES) NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50330101 1RYRF (5= BED BASE ASSY
2 S50331000 1NRNYRE A BED BASE
3 S50332000 e OIZAVE D OIL PACKING
4 S54768001 1N 7TSRYE A4 DRAIN PLATE
5 S50334000 NFTISRIFT D IIFxD PACKING
6 037401415 3|VFRE2yE4X14 TAPPING SCREW PAN V M4X14
7 081007070 1105 P7 ORING P7
8 140518001 1| ARTT.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10
9 S50335000 5|RYRTAHYLIAVA BED BASE CUSHION, A
10 S50336000 4 RNYRE ALY 3B BED BASE CUSHION, B
11 S50337000 2|1YRET A9 Y320 BED BASE CUSHION, C
12 S50338000 1N\ 77335442 OIL STOPPER PLATE
13 S24250001 4|7RJL8X90 BOLT M8X90
14 S50342000 4{A=AFVUE8 FLANGE NUT, M8
15 028080246 4|\ H 1r2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
16 101118001 3| ILEYHRT45X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
17 S50339001 4RI T L HhT5- COLLAR
18 104449001 2|3 Lt 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
19 025050236 3|lESHYHARF5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
20 S18707153 1{vRILkme O BELT, VM WHITE
21 142443001 1R 1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52
22 118837001 1|+ <733.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
23 101572102 1[~<J55X190 SCREW-DRIVER 5.5X190
24 159158051 1|REY BOBBIN
25 117466000 11EV YR PINCETTE
26 S51290001 1(Hv#33/8 CUTTER, 3/8
27 S51354001 1(HV435/8 CUTTER, 5/8
28 S51358001 1A VA1 CUTTER, 1
29 S51356001 1(HV#323/4 CUTTER, 3/4
30 S55663001 1NAAINEDH2 OIL TANK ASSY
31 114483002 1|7RIAA5-H=2 OILER ASSY
32 159384009 1N, DTHHITTH5 HEAD REST
arvka—)LRy S REfTH>  |<For setting the Control box>
33 133740006 4| hHRILE6XT0 BOLT SQUARE M6X70
34 021060106 8[1asvhk6 NUT 1 M6
35 025060336 4ESYHRF A6 WASHER PLAIN L 6
36 S00617000 4l R T LhS- RUBBER COLLAR
37 146256001 41093V hryg CUSHION COLLAR
38 146255000 49w 3y CUSHION
<-2F> <For -2>
39 SA9254014 1|SA9253/\1)4aA1) = #14 NM90 |[NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY SA9253: #14 NM90
40 S13595201 N7TT7A7--2 TIMING GAUGE, -2
<-3f> <For -3>
39 SA9254011 1|SA9253/\1)4aA1) = :#11 NM75 |[NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY SA9253: #11 NM75
40 S13596201 1N\7T7A45--3 TIMING GAUGE, -3
HE-800A-910
60

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

Z2 . {+/E 5 B81% / Accessories

—_—_m . — M — — —

HE-800A-910
61

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

Z2. 11/E fE81& / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY ERES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S02761509 1A THEAD32 COTTON STAND ASSY 2
2 150189109 117355 Yk COTTON STAND BRACKET
3 062060804 2|F~06X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
4 031452204 3| ILET45X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22
5 S$51283001 2|95 95 SPOOL STAND BASE
6 150182000 2|RT-L= VR SPOOL MAT
7 S$51282101 2|1RF- oy 3y SPOOL CUSHION
8 150172003 1asL/s47 COLUMN PIPE
9 150174000 125 LFVYT COLUMN CAP
10 SA6606001 1a5Lo310k COLUMN JOINT
11 150179002 2|1RF-LP 9B SPOOL SHAFT B
12 028050244 2|\ R Y HR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
13 021500104 2|1 aFvk5s NUT 1 M5
14 SA6607001 1(RT-ILRILE -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2
15 SA6607001 1 RT-ILRILE -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2
16 150183000 2[4 hr N H-54 THREAD HANGER BASE
17 142990001 2(RLYETYL THREAD BUSH
18 SA6609001 2|1 ATV -HH T SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
19 150172003 = 2NAv ) COLUMN PIPE
20 021500104 21 aFvhk5s NUT 1 M5
21 062061604 2|F~R16X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
22 062501404 2(+~Ra5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
23 SA9157001 Y A BELT COVER
24 SA9158001 1(~RJLkHsN-D BELT COVERD
25 SA9159001 1(RJLEH/N-DTE BELT COVER D PLATE
26 100666002 2|7 ILEYH5.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
27 SA3025001 3|FRHH24X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
28 104450101 23 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
29 S50344001 1NJLRAN-1(4 BELT COVER PLATE
30 032461606 2|+2< )LEY45X16 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5X16
31 200190001 6| ATV IL 10X20 STAPLE 10X20
32 S37111001 1\7A4H-FH= EYE GUARD ASSY
33 S01700001 2| LY SHRT318XT SCREW, OVAL SM3.18X7
34 025030232 2|ESYHARFa3 WASHER PLAIN M 3
35 021660102 2(122Fvhk318-40 NUT 1 SM3.18-40
36 062710612 1|7~10476-32X6 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X6
37 148847001 R ES WASHER PLAIN 4.76
38 S50345001 1W\F7AH-FHHTA42 EYE GUARD SUPPORT
39 062680812 1|7 ~10437-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
40 SA2870001 2|GFUSE15A GLASS FUSE 15A
41 S08030000 1|GFUSE5AFB GLASS FUSE 5AFB
42 153242000 2|GFUSEGA GLASS FUSE 6A
43 J03411001 1|EZ72a3M) VYT A4 SETTING PLATE, EZ-TREADLE
44 J00353001 3|+F~tYr5X14DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14
45 J02036001 == A IZAY BUSHING, V CORD
46 112525000 IRy DAV SVIS MAGNET
47 S54767000 1|R3L-k AUXILIARY SHEET
48 144226001 1k THhN- HEAD COVER
49 SA9160001 1|xPar-JIL AUXILIARY TABLE
50 SA9161001 2|7-TIYHITA(% TABLE SUPPORT PLATE
51 018400636 2|7 FRILH4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
52 018061036 2|7 FHRILE6X10 BOLT SOCKET M6X10
<CERRAyFEILA> <For setting the Power supply switch>
53 032461606 2(+2<JLEY45X16 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5X16
<BRMENRRILEUT D <For setting the Opreation panel>
54 031412506 4(<ILES41X25 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.1X25
HE-800A-910
62

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

Z3 . {1/8 FB81% / Accessories

HE-800A-910
63

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

Z3. +/E &A1& / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY mm % NAME OF PARTS RM
<FTavm> <OPTION PARTS>
1 S50346001 WT-TAHYTOA5-D3 TAPE GUARD WINDER ASSY
2 S51896001 WT-FTA YT TAPE GUARD ASSY
3 144998001 1\7-FF+ 4B TAPE GUARD, B
4 105288002 2[2ART2.38 SCREW SM2.38
5 144997001 WT7-TAHTA TAPE GUARD, A
6 122771051 2(VART2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
7 144999001 1 T7-FAH¥xTC TAPE GUIDE, C
8 144628001 WT7-FTAYTF TAPE GUARD, F
9 122771051 1|2 ART2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
10 105970001 1| ART2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
1" 110067001 11 h3- COLLAR
12 143749001 NT-TFoFr14o4 TAPE GUIDE, LOWER
13 143748001 NT-TF7or4oT TAPE GUIDE, UPPER
14 062660412 2|3 ~1318-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X4
15 143767102 NWT-TITA45-9=% TAPE WINDER ASSY
16 143980001 UVEEE S SCREW
17 108494001 ZES WASHER
18 108495001 NT-TITALFF % SPRING, COMPRESSION
19 100136001 NAFIAIOF UL TENSION NUT
20 S50348001 "WT-FT7or4x TAPE GUIDE, U
21 062400812 1|+ "204X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
22 550349001 NT-FTITAVFR) V44 TAPE WINDER SETTING PLATE
23 062400812 1|F~204X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
24 107407003 2(SART437 SCREW, SM4.37X9
25 S50477001 (IPEPE/S RULER ASSY
26 S06139001 1|23V FA RULER, A
27 S06140001 1|>3v¥B RULER, B
28 062680512 2|3 ~10437-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5
29 025680232 2|EZYAHRFa437 WASHER PLAIN M SM4.37
30 146000001 (VAN = u s THREAD TRIMMER SUPPORT
31 062670412 2|F~R357-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4
32 105161003 2(¥H=R WASHER, PLAIN
33 141620001 WRDLARINSUR BALANCER
34 101671002 2(2ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
35 025680132 2(ESH¥AHRII43T WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
36 S$36522001 2(2ART437 SCREW, SM4.37
37 S50350001 1|23+ 3800E RULER ASSY, 800E
38 S50476001 (EE=PEES RULER
39 S36522001 2(2ART437 SCREW, SM4.37
40 S50351001 UEEPEIPEY St i RULER SPACER
41 133797121 W IhoDs CONNECTING ROD ASSY
42 119710021 1|\Lohy 9= CONNECTING ROD ASSY
43 119711021 2|IL Ay CONNECTING ROD
44 S36119021 2112 VUhk6 NUT 1 M6
45 119101021 (PP Ve CONNECTING ROD CLAMP
46 S36114021 1|78 JL8X16 BOLT M8X16
47 S36120021 117 Ik 28 NUT 1 M8
48 133792121 2(o31 k0% JOINT ASSY
49 S36119021 21127 Yhk6 NUT 1 M6
50 S36121021 2[R HFH12-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6
51 114859001 1\Lohohs- COLLAR
52 S55361200 1NARILSZANILToaCY) PANEL LABEL
HE-800A-910
64

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

Gal. s —Eim—EZX / Gauge parts list

Hh w4 — [ Cutter

S51117-001 S51290-001 S51351-001 S51352-001 S51353-001 S51354-001
6 aF f 10 %K * 13 1L * Y * 16 %M *
O 19 19.1 19.1 19.1 19.1 O 19
J 34.5 J 34.5 _‘ 34.5 _+ 34.5 J 34.5 J 34.5
6.4 9.5 12.7 14.3 15.9
1/4 3/8 7/16 1/2 9/16 5/8
S51355-001 S51356-001 S25642-001 S51357-001 S51358-001
* 19 LN * 22 7P 25 1Q
19 19 1*9 O 1*9 1f9
‘ 34.5 ‘ 34.5 341 34.5 & 34.5
E— — <
11 10.8 11.1 711 10.5
191 20.6 222 25.4
11/16 3/4 13/16 7/8 1
S$51359-001 S51360-001 S01271-001 S01272-001
29 11/:R] * 32 1S 1 10 = 3 * 11=7/6 *
19 19 19
4{ 34.5 20{7 34.8 30 O * 3
\ . | —t .
_{10 311.2
28.6 31.8 1.1
29 32 3/8 7/16
S01273-001 S03280-001 S01274-001 S01275-001 S01276-001 S35630-001
13="1 * 16 =" f 19="2% * 22=7ly 1 r
19 O 19 O 19 19 O 19
; 30 30 * 30 30 30 25=1 * 28
s |65 4 l
12.7 15.9 19.1 22.2 254
1/2 9/16 5/8 3/4 7/8 1
HE-800A-Ga1
65

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

Ga2 . ' — PElm—E = / Gauge parts list
X1 TDhHE 74 »H—H— Bt/ Work clamp assy, W/F-G
¥ 2 74 »H—H—B/Finger guard
X 3 fmomd / Work clamp
<-2R/For-2>
% 1 $37101-202 (16mmRS) % 1 $37100-302 (25mmRS) % 1 S55347-202 (25mmRSW)
¥ 2 159079-100 ¥ 2 159080-100 ¥ 2 159080-100
¥ 3 159761-002 ¥ 3 159762-002 ¥ 3 S55345-002
% 2 % 2 % 2
%3 =—=NEE =NEE —
39 50 50
=—24.5- 36 36
I o s Y — e 5 —
ERTY74X20 ERITY74X32 HBETYT76X32
<-2R /For-2 > <-3RA /For-3>
% 1 S37109-202 (32mmRS) % 1 S37103-201 (16mm) % 1 S37102-301 (25mm)
¥ 2 159081-100 ¥ 2 159079-100 ¥ 2 159080-100
x 3 159763-002 % 3 145136-001 % 3 144630-001
" ‘\% " "
%3 ==HEE ==NEE —
o 39— i 50
" ~—24.5-= ‘ -~ 36 —
(I CIF S 14| [54 155| [5.4
ST 76X40 8T 74X20 BEITY74X32
<-3M /For-3>
¥ 1 S55350-201 (25mmW) % 1 S37110-201 (32mm)
¥ 2 159080-100 ¥ 2 159081-100
% 3 S55348-001 ¥ 3 144632-001
X 2 X 2
* 3 | %3 _—
DR ‘ a7 ‘
155| [6.8 [E] 18| 68 [f ]]
HERTY7 54X32 $BEEIT Y7 54 X40
HE-800A-Ga2

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

66


http://www.manualslib.com/

Ga3 . ' — PEBfa—E X / Gauge parts list

#t#x / Needle plate

<-2FH /For-2>

S50663-001 (1.2mmS) S50664-001 (1.4mmS)

7.3 1.4
o —— J

3.2

S50665-001 (1.6mmS)

7.3 16
© ——— O

3.2

5.4 1.2

| ]
(@) —— 0]
J

3.2

<-3H /For-3 >

S51248-101 (1.2mm) S51249-101 (1.4mm) $51250-101 (1.6mm)

1.2 i 14 1.6
5.4 ' j ‘ i 6.8 ' j ‘ 6.8 ' ‘
Mo—_i—— o : o [ of o) ! of
32 32 32
THhv4—R |For flat cutter
<-2R /For-2>
#t1k / Needle plate ! Hh v #&—"% | Plastic plate
S50321-001 (1.2mmS) 5 151843-001
5.4 12 i 19
1 34
———+ 91 | — ]
34— i \5’.5
32
<-3H /For-3>
$t1k / Needle plate i Hh v & —24/ Plastic plate
S$50322-101 (1.2mm) ! 156612-001
5.4 1.2 : 2.4
I i 30
e { | L
Y =
32
HE-800A-Ga3

67

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

Wa. &35 X)L/ Warning labels

245 X)V [ Warning labels

&% / Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

Hazardous voltage |Hochspannung Un vortage non adapte. |Un voltaj inadecuado

will cause injury. blessures. [puede provocar las

[ Turn off main switch |Bitte schalten sie den fe\jore pinterrupteur et |neridas. Apagar el
hauptschater aus und

and wait 5 minutes |oarton o & minon. |attendre 5 minutes avantfinterruptor principal y

before opening this [bevor ie ciese - |douvrirle capot. esperar 5 minutos antes

cover. [abdeckung stinen. e abrir esta cubierta.

IRNIVREG s E

Label, elec. shock 6 lang

50 X 118

J04115-001

A xR

o\ [FErcineTs zemenng |
B\ |27 atrzeracs,
W\ | BRED TS, AL AES

SHOXHR BROBEETBIL,

A CAUTION

Moving parts may cause injury.Operate with safe-
ty devices. Tun off main switch before threading,
changing bobbin and needle, cleaning etc.

INIVERE - MR

Label, caution Jpn / Eng

52 X 84

SA0792-001

AFE
A RIREN DD DEREG . AR
AN Bt
o AU B TS BT,
AR BT #
A CAUTION
Moving parts may cause injury.Operate with safe-
ty devices.Turn off main switch before threading,
changing bobbin and needle, cleaning etc.

SNIVEE - PR

Label, caution Chn / Eng

52 X 84

SA0793-001

A

R
L

D—=—0%—7
Mark, injury

S36924-001

PE

PE~<—24%
Label, PE

7.5X12.5

S37059-001

7—AY—0
Label, grounding

b12

S37060-001

HE-800A-Wa

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

68


http://www.manualslib.com/

#5| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page

002300603 (M - 81 28]1]018502032|G -48 1411032461606 |Z2 -53 62]]062670712|Q - 11 36

uUu -33 501]021060106|21 -34 60]]037401415|21 -6 60]1]062670812|U -15 50

002401006 (W -12 5411021080202|H -46 18|1047200642|P -20 3411062671212|F -50 12

012400636(P -4 3411021100206 |W -5 541]048030342|R -5 38]]062671612|R -64 40

P -25 3411021100302|C -19 6]1048040342|P -26 3411062680512|R  -19 38

012500536|G  -27 1411021300206|Q -36 36 Q -49 36 R -66 40

013761410|B -36 411021500104|22 -13 62]]048060142|F -52 12 Z3 -28 64

014060632|(G -6 14 Z2 -20 62]]048060342|A -14 2]1062680612|1A -4 2

G -8 1411021500216|G  -49 14 F -34 12 M -13 26

014400432[N -4 301]021500316|Q -58 36 H -36 18 M -33 26

014680632|H -32 18]1021660102|Z22 -35 62 N -80 32 M -62 26

Q -50 36]1021660306|K -5 22 P -8 34 N -18 30

014760632|A -15 2]1021670202|R -65 4011048080342|R -8 38 Q -22 36

A -18 2|1021680202|A -17 211048150142|C -2 6]1062680712|M -30 26

B -16 4 Q -20 36]1048220242(C -28 6]11062680812|G -24 14

B -22 411021710202|B - 35 411048300242|C -20 6 G -44 14

B -24 411021910302|H -18 18]1060300612|D -6 8 M -8 26

c -9 6]]1025030136|N  -82 32]]060630312|R  -37 38 Z2 -39 62

c -29 6]1025030232|22 -34 62]]060660416|G - 22 14|1062681012|B -38 4

D -9 8]1025040132|R -36 38]1060670412(R -38 38]1062681412(S -5 42

D -12 8 R -4 38]1060670512(F -60 12]1062710612|Z22 - 36 62

D -14 8]1025040173|W - 11 54 N -12 3011062710812(H -48 18

F -10 12]]1025040232|F -63 12 N -74 32]1062711012(A -2 2

F -13 12]1025050236121 -19 60 N -76 32 A -6 2

F -28 12| 1025060132|F -51 12| 1060670612|J -4 2041062711212|D -3 8

F -35 12]1025060232|C -23 6 M -15 26]1]062711412|H - 41 18

F -40 12 G -3 14 M -20 26|1062711612|A -8 2

F -55 12 J -2 20 M -64 28 D -4 8

G -16 1411025060336|21 -35 60 M -76 28]1062761012|G -2 14

H -2 18] 1025080132|A -13 2|1062060804|22 -3 62 H -1 18

H -35 18 F -33 1211062061604 |22 -21 62]1070608800(C -27 6

J -9 20 P -7 34]11062300502(N  -25 30]1070688850(G - 11 14

K -3 2211025100236|W -6 5411062300806(U -9 50]1072630260(C -3 6

L -4 241]1025350132|M -5 26 u -1 50]1076002450(L -3 24

N -5 30 M  -50 26 u -13 50{1076200800|C -21 6

N -9 30 Uu -16 50 u -19 50]1081005070(N -7 30

Q -3 36 Uu -24 50 u -29 50]1081007070(z1 -7 60

R -9 38]1025350332(J -3 20 vV -7 52]1081012070({Q -45 36

R -15 38]1025680132(|G -25 14]11062400612|J - 11 20]1081014870(N -69 32

014770632(B -3 4 G -42 14 J ~-13 2011087310816V -2 52

B -15 4 Q -21 36 M -66 28]1087311016(V -6 52

F -4 12 Q -55 36 M -69 28] |0A4400606(V -3 52

H -28 18 Q -62 36] | 062400616(P  -19 34| 10A4401605|X -2 56

L -7 24 S -6 421]1062400806|E -2 10] | 0A5302005|U -21 50

014780632|1C -7 6 Z3 -35 64 S -2 421 | 0A5400806|U - 31 50

Cc -13 6]]025680232({Q -23 36]1062400812(z23 -21 64] |0A5401006(U -38 50

H -7 18 Q -38 36 Z3 -23 64 U -40 50

P -28 34 Z3 -29 64]1062400816(P  -13 34 U -42 50

018061032|F -2 12]]025680234(N  -19 30 P -15 34 U -44 50

018061036122 -52 62]1026040236(P -16 3411062401063(W -9 5411100022005(B - 37 4

018061632|C -22 6]]028030246(Q -35 36]]062501404|22 -22 62]]1100136001(Z23 -19 64

Q -51 36]1028040245(wW -10 5411062660412(Z23 -14 64]1100242003(F -57 12

Q -63 36]1028050242(F -19 12]|062670412|23 - 31 64]1100250001(B -2 4

018062032|D -16 8]1028050243(Q -57 36]1062670512(M - 11 26]|100402004(N -68 32

018102536|C -18 6]1028050244(z22 -12 62 M -56 26]]1100644005(K -8 22

018300636|N  -24 30]1028080242(H -45 18 M -79 28 Q -30 36

018300836|Q -33 36]1028080246(z21 -15 60]1062670612(L  -13 2411 100645003(N  -13 30

018400636|Z2 - 51 62]1028100246(W -7 54 M -4 26 N -17 30

018400832|F -8 12]]028680242|G - 36 14 M -27 26]1100666002(Z22 - 26 62

018401032|G -4 14 Q -39 36 M -49 26]1101118001(z21 -16 60

018401232|D -5 8]1031412506(22 -54 62 N -22 30§1101572102|21 -23 60

F -14 12]1031452204(22 -4 62 N -35 30]]101671002(J -8 20

018501032|H -42 18] 032461606(22 -30 62 u -23 50 Z3 -34 64
69

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

#5| / Index

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO [Page
102538002|F -62 12|1115188101|P -23 34|1145446002|P -22 34|1159379001|H -33 18
102630001|H -9 18| 1115503001|H -26 18] 145465001|B -6 4 R -71 40
104449001(A -24 2]1117143003|A -16 21145472001 |F -47 12 R -74 40

A -29 2|1117363001|F -22 12| 145478101 |F - 31 12|1159384009|21 - 32 60

A -30 2 F -26 12 F -36 12]1159624001|B  -19 4

A -36 2]1117466000|1Z21 -25 60 F -39 12]1159625001|D -20 8

A -4 2|1117936001|A -44 2 R -12 38]1159761002(Ga2 66

Z1 -18 60 Q -41 36] | 146000001(Z3 -30 641]159762002|G -52 14
104450101|A -10 2]1118735001|D -15 8]]11462550001Z21 -38 60 Ga2 66
A -26 2]1118837001|121 -22 60]] 14625600121 -37 60]]159763002|Ga2 66

A -27 2]1119101021123 -45 64]1]148847001|22 -37 62]]159805001|N -39 30

A -28 2|1119710021|23 -42 64|1149127001|R -20 38 N -50 30

A -3 2]1119711021123 -43 64 R -52 38 N -62 30

A -32 2|1120263001|A -43 2|1150172003|22 -8 62|1159917201|N -78 32

A -33 2|1122771051|23 -6 64 Z2 -19 62]1159924001|R -63 38

A -34 2 Z3 -9 64]1150174000(Z22 -9 62]1159926001(G -53 14

A -35 2|1123185001|R -51 38]1150179002(Z2 - 11 62 G -53 16

Z2 -28 62]]133740006|Z21 -33 60]]150182000|22 -6 62]]159927001|G -56 14
104451101|A -25 2|1133792121|23 -48 64]1150183000|22 -16 62 G -56 16
104521001|L -6 24 Z3 -41 6411150189109(z22 -2 6211180721001 K - 21 22
105130001(G -38 14]11140004001|B -8 411150382001|B -30 411183507001 |K -22 22
105161003|1Q -15 3611140407001 |F -46 12| 150491101|R -14 3811183526001 (K -17 22
Z3 -32 64]1]140430001|B -10 4|1150553003|N  -33 30]1183598001(K -19 22
105237002(R -70 40]1140518001|121 -8 60]]151148001|N -54 30]1183827001L -5 24
105288002(Z3 -4 641]140553102|B -27 411151843001 |Ga3 67]1]200190001|22 - 31 62
105970001(R -53 38]1141513001(Q -27 36]1151927001(M -53 2611215082001 |W -13 54
Z3 -10 641]141514001|Q -28 36]1152969001(U -32 50§1217071001(X -5 56

106436001 (M - 51 26 R -40 38]1153057102(H -24 18]]1218859001|U -35 50
106629002(R  -57 38 R -50 38]1153242000(22 -42 62]1228475000(M -47 26
107093002|1Q -37 36]]141519001(R -3 38]]1153483001(B -34 4 M -74 28
107149001(M  -52 26]]141590001|N -32 30]]154965001(B -32 4 Uu -6 50
107401001|G -54 14]1141619001|J -6 20]]155578000|F -58 12 u -34 50
107404001(G -55 14|11 141620001 |J -7 2011156612001 |Ga3 67|1229017001|X -4 56
G -55 16 Z3 -33 64]1157968001(P -18 34 X -8 56
10740700323 -24 64|1142274101(L - 11 24|1158830001|A -19 2 X -10 56
107639001(R -62 38]|142443001(z1 -21 60]]158831001|A -20 2]1232384001|T1 -10 44
107744001|R -2 3811142990001 (z2 -17 62]]158832000|A -21 2]1552907000|M -3 26
108265009|P -24 3411143748001(z23 -13 641158879001 |A -11 2 u -37 50
10849400123 -17 641]143749001|23 -12 64]1]158888001|B -21 4]1552908000|{U -39 50
108495001(Z3 -18 641]1143767102|23 -15 641]158893100|C -5 6 u -4 50
110027001(Q -2 36]]1143980001(z3 -16 64]1158945001|D -21 8]1625010000|U -14 50
Z3 -1 641]144075001|1Q -14 36]1158946001(D -22 8]1J00107001|W -2 54
110161004|F -18 12| 144103009|N -40 301159078001 |(G -47 14]11J00351001|X -9 56
R -4 38 N -51 30} 1159079100 (Ga2 66] | J00353001 (22 -44 62
110167001|R  -47 38]1144110101(N - 41 30]1159080100(G -46 141]1J02036001|22 -45 62
110168001|R -48 3811144226001 (22 -48 62 Ga2 66]1J02293001 (X -7 56
110215002|R - 31 38] | 144628001(zZ3 -8 64]1]159081100|Ga2 66]1J02513001 (X -1 56
R -45 38] | 144630001(G -52 1611159104001 |H - 31 18]1J02517001|W -3 54
110367001(B -4 4 Ga2 66]1159113101(R -69 401]J02727001|T1 -7 44
F -12 12] 1144632001 |Ga2 66]1159117001(H -12 18]1J03275001 |W -4 54

H -37 18]]144707001|G -54 16]]159145001|J -5 201]J03410001|W -8 54
110494001(R -7 38]|144872101(M -9 26]]159150000|A -22 2]1J03411001]|Z22 -43 62
110735002|G -33 141144874001 |M -10 26 A -23 2|1J03466001|T1 -4 44
111466121|F - 41 12| 144875001 |M -1 261159158051|K -23 22|1J03763001|X -3 56
111865009(C -30 6]1144997001|23 -5 64 Z1 -24 60]|J03764001(X -6 56
112467002|M -6 26| 114499800123 -3 641]1159187000(M -28 26|1J04115001|T1 -45 44
112525000(Z2 -46 62]]144999001|23 -7 64]1159193000(M -36 26 Wa 68
112751003|N  -79 32] 1145136001 (Ga2 66]1159221101(N  -63 30]1J80380040(Y -5 58
113316001|N -75 32]1145371001|R -44 38]1159224001(N -72 32]1JB03800E0|Y -5 58
113730001(R -22 38]| 145440001(N -48 3011 159267001(R -6 38]1J80814001(T1 -27 44
114483002|Z21 - 31 60]]145446001|N -38 30]1159269001(R -16 38]1J80863001 (W -1 54
11485900123 - 51 64 N -49 30]1159272001(R -23 38]|S00306001(A -12 2
114988001(N -57 30 N -61 30]1159343001(Q -19 36]|S00480000(M  -48 26
70



http://www.manualslib.com/

#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
S00480000({U -22 501]S36120021|Z23 -47 64]1]S50152001|B  -31 411S50226001|K -1 22
S00554000(T1 -2 4411S36121021|1Z23 -50 641]S50153101|B  -33 4]1S50230001|K -7 22
S00617000(z1 -36 60]]S36522001|23 -36 641]S50154001|C -1 6]1S50231200|K -10 22
S00712101|R  -29 38 Z3 -39 64]1S50156001|C -6 6]|S50232000(K -9 22
S00901001(R -25 38]]S36924001|A -38 211S50157001|C -8 6]1S50233001|K -13 22
S00903001(R -24 38 Wa 68]]S50159001|C -10 6]1S50236001|K -18 22
S01271001|Ga1 65]]S37059001|T1 -43 4411S50160001|C - 11 6]1S50240001|L -1 24
S01272001|Ga1 65 Wa 68]]S50161000|C -14 6]1S50243101|L -8 24
S01273001|Ga1 65]]S37060001|A -39 2]1S50163001|C -15 6]1S50244101|L -9 24
S01274001|Ga1 65 T1 -44 4411S50164001|C -16 6]1S50245001|L -12 24
S01275001|Ga1 65 Wa 68]]S50165001|C -17 6]1S50246001|R -1 38
S01276001|Ga1 65]1S37100302|G - 51 14]11S50166001|C -24 6]|S50247101|R  -10 38
S01696001(R  -58 38 Ga2 66]]S50167001|C -25 6]1S50248101|R  -13 38
S01700001(z2 -33 62]]S37101202|Ga2 66]]S50168001|C -26 6]1S50249201|R  -17 38
S01998001(R  -60 38]1S37102301(G - 51 16]]1S50169001|D -1 8]1S50252001|R  -21 38
S02460001({G -20 14 Ga2 66]]S50171001|D -8 8]1S50253001|R  -27 38
S02563001|Q -16 36]1S37103201|Ga2 66]1S50172001|D -10 8]|S50257001|R -28 38

Q -17 36]]S37109202|Ga2 66]]S50174001|D -13 8]1S50258201|R  -30 38
S02761509(z22 -1 62]1]S37110201|Ga2 66]]S50176001|D -18 8]1S50259101|R  -32 38
S03280001|Ga1 65]]S37111001|Z22 - 32 62]]S50178001|D -19 8]1S50260101|R  -33 38
S06139001(zZ3 -26 641]S37927000|F -56 12]1S50179001|D -23 8]1S50263001|R -34 38
S06140001(z3 -27 64]1]S37940001|D -2 8]1S50182000|E -1 101 1S50264000|R  -35 38
S07478000(K  -11 221]1S38082001|S -4 4211S50183001|F -1 12]1S50265001|R -39 38
S08030000(T1 -12 4411S38145000|U -43 50]1]S50184001|F -5 12]1S50269000|R -42 38

Z2 -41 62]]S38146000|T1 -29 44]1|S50185001|F -7 12]|S50270000|R  -43 38
S09212001(H -27 18]1S38155000|T1 -17 4411S50186001|F -9 12]1S50271000|B - 11 4
S09477001|K  -20 22 T3 -3 48] |S50187001|F -1 12| 1S50272000|B -12 4
S10174000(P -17 34]11S38200000(T1 -9 4411S50189001|F -15 12]1S50273000|J -1 20
S10243000{U -30 50 T3 -4 48] 1S50190001|F -16 12]1S50274001|J -10 20
S$12004000|G -19 14]11S38201000|T1 -5 44]1|S50191001|F  -17 12]1S50275001|d -12 20

G -34 14 T -1 4411S50192101|F -20 12]1S50276001|P -1 34
S13595201(21 -40 60]1]S38735001|L -10 24 F -24 12| 1S50278001|P -2 34
S$13596201(zZ1 -40 60]]S38736301|P -21 3411S50193001(F -27 12]1S50279101|P -6 34
S18707153(z1 -20 60]]S38761201|F -23 12]1S50195001|F -29 12]1S50280001|P -12 34
S19817001(Q -6 36 F -30 12]1S50196001|F -32 12|1S50281000|P  -27 34
S23337001(Q -4 36]]S40620000|T1 -40 4411S50198001|F -37 12]1S50282000|P  -29 34
S24250001(z1 -13 60]]S41216000|U -45 501]S50199101|F -38 12]11S50283001|H -1 18
S$25328001|M  -57 26]1S42116000|F -6 12]|S50200001|F -43 12]1S50284101|H -3 18

M -84 28]|S43717201|F -3 12]]1S50201001|F -48 12]1S50285101|H -4 18
S25410050(P -3 34]1]S46455000|T3 -2 48] 1S50202001|F -49 12]1S50286101|H -5 18
S25413101(P -9 3411S47668000(T3 -5 48] 1S50203101|F -53 12]1S50287001|H -6 18
S25417001(P  -10 341]S47680000|T3 -6 48] 1S50204001|F -54 12]1S50288001|H -8 18
S25418101(P -11 3411S47721301|T1 -3 44]1|S50205001|F -59 12]1S50289001|H -13 18
S25420051(P -14 341]1S47750000]Y -6 58]]S50206001|F -61 12]1S50290001|H -14 18
S25456001(N  -27 30]1]S48034001|C -12 6]1S50207001|G -1 1411S50291001|H -15 18
S$25642001(Ga1 65]]S49486000|T1 -19 4411S50208001|G -5 14]11S50292001|H - 16 18
S25789000(P -5 341]1S50110001|G -7 14]11S50209000|/G -9 14]11S50293001|H -17 18
S30564000({N  -42 301]S50111100|K  -14 2211S50210001|G -10 14| 1S50294001|H -19 18

N -64 32]1]1S50113101|Q -26 36]1S50211101(G  -12 1411S50295001|H - 21 18
S30565003(N  -43 30]1]S50124001|A -1 2]11S50212001|G  -14 1411S50296001|H -23 18
S30565005[N  -55 30]1S50126001|A -5 2]|S50213001|G -15 14]1S50297001|H -50 18
S31012001(F -45 12]1S50127101|/A -7 2]11S50214001|G  -17 14 Y -3 58
S31013001|(F -44 12]1S50128201|1A -9 2]11S50215101|G  -23 14]11S50298101|H -29 18
S31032001(N  -65 32]]S50131001|A -40 2]11S50216101|G  -26 1411S50299101|H -30 18
S31808001|B  -29 411S50132000(B -1 411S50217001(G -28 14]|S50300001|H -34 18
S32263001(A -37 211S50136101|B -7 411S50218001|G  -29 14]11S50303101|R  -55 38
S32521001|D -17 8]1S50142000|B -13 411S50219101|G  -30 14]11S50304001)Y -2 58
S35095000(N -3 301]S50143001|B  -17 4]11S50220001|G -50 14]11S50309001|)Y -2 58
S35184001(G -21 1411S50144001|B  -18 411S50221101|G - 37 14]11S50311001)Y -2 58
S$35630001(Ga1 65]1S50146001|B - 20 41]1S50222001(G -39 14]11S50313101|Y -2 58
S36114021(Z3 -46 641]S50147001|B  -23 411S50223100|G -40 14]11S50317101)Y -2 58
S361190211|Z23 -44 64]|1S50149101|B  -26 411S50224001|G  -43 14]11S50319101)Y -2 58

Z3 -49 641]S50150001|B -28 411S50225001|G  -50 16]1S50321001|Ga3 67
71

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

#5| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
S50322101|Ga3 67]1]S50395201|Q -7 36]]S50530000|M -44 26]]S51359001|Ga1 65
S50323000|R  -59 38]]S50398001|Q -8 36]1]S50531000|M -45 26]]S51360001|Ga1 65
S50324001|R  -61 38]]S50399101|Q -9 36]]S50532000|M -46 26]1]S51361001]Y -1 58
S50325001(R  -67 40]|S50400001|1Q -10 36]1S50533000|M -54 26]1S51362001|1Y -1 58
S50326001|R -68 40 1S50401001|1Q -12 36]]S50536001|M -55 26]1]S51363001]Y -1 58
S50327001|R  -72 40]1S50403101|1Q -18 36]]S50537000|M -58 26]]S51364001]Y -1 58
S50328001|R -73 40]1S50404401|1Q -24 36 M -72 28]]1S51365001]Y -1 58
S50329000|R -75 40]1S50405301|1Q -25 36]]S50538001|M -59 26]]S51366001]Y -1 58
S50330101)121 -1 60]1]S50410101|Q -40 36]]S50539000|M -60 26]]S51896001|23 -2 64
S50331000|21 -2 60]]S50411101|Q -42 36]]S50540001|M -61 26]1]S52248001|B -14 4
S50332000|21 -3 60 R -11 38]1]S50541001|M  -63 26]1]1S52431000|Q -29 36
S50334000(z1 -5 60]1S50412000|Q -43 36]]S50542001|M -65 28]1S52433001|R -46 38
S50335000(21 -9 60]1]S50413101|Q -44 36]1]S50543001|M  -67 28]11S52434001|R -49 38
S503360001Z21 -10 60]1]S50414001|Q -46 36]]S50544000|M -68 28]|S52761101|Q -5 36
S503370001Z21 - 11 60]1]S50415001|Q -47 36]]S50545000|M -70 28]]S52763000|M -38 26
S50338000121 -12 60]1]S50416001|Q -48 36]]S50546000({M -71 28]]S52764001|M -2 26
S50339001(z1 -17 60]1S50425101|T1 -8 44]1|S50547000(M -73 28]1S52770000|R - 56 38
S50340000|A -42 2] 1S50431101|T1 -14 4411S50548001|M -75 28]]1S52778101|R -54 38
S50341001|Y -4 58]]S50437000|T1 -20 4411S50549000|M  -77 28|1S52943101|B -9 4
S50342000121 -14 60]]S50438000|T1 -21 4411S50550001|M  -78 28]1]1S53902301|T3 -1 48
S50344001)1Z22 -29 62]]S50439000|T1 -22 4411S50551001|M  -80 28]]|S54741001|K -12 22
S50345001(zZ2 -38 62]1S50441000|T1 -24 4411S50552000|M - 82 28]]|S54767000|Z22 -47 62
S50346001)23 -1 64]1]S50442001|T2 -1 46| 1S50556000|M - 16 26]]S54768001|21 -4 60
S50348001]|23 -20 64 T2 -7 46| 1S50557000|M - 21 26]]S55345002|Ga2 66
S50349001(z23 -22 64]1S50444001|T2 -2 46]|S50558000(M - 22 26]1S55347202|Ga2 66
S50350001)23 -37 64]1]S50446001|T2 -3 46]1S50559001|M  -19 26]]S55348001|Ga2 66
S50351001]|Z3 -40 641]S50447001|T2 -6 46]1S50562101|G  -45 1411S55350201|Ga2 66
S50354000|S -3 4211550453100V -4 52]1]S50563000|M -17 26]]S55361200|23 -52 64
S50356001|M -7 26]]S50457000|V -5 52]1]S50565001|U -36 501]S55663001|Z21 -30 60
S50359001 (M -12 26]1S50458100|U -1 50]1S50644000|U -46 50]1S55975001|N - 71 32
S50360001|M  -14 26]]S50459100|U -2 501 ]S50644001|T1 -26 4411S56391001|K -4 22
S50362001|H -40 18| 1S50460000|U -3 501]S50645000|T1 -18 4411S59890001|G  -13 14
S50363000|H -43 18|1S50461000|U -4 50]]S50657001|S -1 42 G -4 14
S50364001|H -44 18| 1S50462000|U -5 501 ]S50663001|Ga3 67]1]S59891001|H -22 18
S50365101(H  -47 18]]S50463000(U -7 50} |1S50664001|R -76 40]|S59892001|G  -32 14
S50366001|H -49 18| 1S50464000|U -8 50 Ga3 67]1]S59893001|G -31 14
S50368001|N -1 30 u -12 50]]S50665001|Ga3 67 G -35 14
S50369001(N -2 30} 1S50465000|U -10 50]1S51020000|M -83 28 H -20 18
S50370001|N -6 30]]S50466000|U -17 501]S51117001|Ga1 65 Q -54 36
S50371101|N -8 301]S50467000|U -18 501]S51182501|N  -59 30 Q -61 36
S50372101|N  -10 30]]S50468000|U -20 501]S51183101|N  -47 301]S59894001|G -18 14
S50373101IN - 11 301]S50472000|U -27 50]1]S51184201|N - 36 30 H -39 18
S50374001(N  -14 30]1S50473000|U -28 5041S51190001|D - 11 8]|S59987101|R -18 38
S50375001|N  -15 301]S50476001|23 -38 64]1]S51248101|R -76 40| |SA0287000|U  -47 50
S50376101|N  -16 301]S50477001|Z23 -25 64 Ga3 67]|SA0792001|A -46 2

N -31 301]S50484000|T1 -25 4411S51249101|Ga3 67 Wa 68
S50377001|N  -21 301]S50498001|T1 -39 4411S51250101|Ga3 67]|SA0793001|A -45 2
S50378001(N  -23 30J1S50511101|]1Q -59 36]]S51282101|22 -7 62 Wa 68
S50380000|N  -28 301]S50513100|M  -23 26]]S51283001|22 -5 62] |]SA0990001|N  -29 30
S50382001|N  -30 30]1]S50514000|M -24 261]1S51290001|21 -26 60] |SA0992001|N - 26 30
S50383001|N  -34 301]S50515000|M -25 26 Ga1 65] |SA2385001|H -10 18
S50384101|N  -45 301]S50516001|M  -26 261]S51351001|Ga1 65] |SA2412001|H -38 18

N -70 32]1]S50517001|M  -29 26| 1S51352001|H -25 18| ISA2823001|T1 -13 44
S50385001|N  -46 30]]S50518000{M  -31 26 Ga1 65] |SA2870001|T1 -6 44
S50386101|N  -52 301]S50519000|M  -32 26]]S51353001|Ga1 65 Z2 -40 62
S50387001(N  -53 30} 1S50520000|M - 34 26]1S51354001|121 -27 60]|SA2881001|D -7 8
S50388001|N  -56 301]S50521000|M -35 26 Ga1 65]|SA2921101|B  -25 4
S50389001|N  -58 301]S50522000|M - 37 26]]S51355001|Ga1 65| ISA3001001{F -21 12
S50390101|N  -67 32]1]S50524000|M -39 261]1S51356001|Z21 -29 60 F -25 12
S50391001|N  -60 30]]S50525000|M -40 26 Ga1 65 R -26 38
S50392001(N  -73 32]1S50527000|M - 41 26]1S51357001|Ga1 65] ISA3025001|122 - 27 62
S50393000|N  -77 32]1]S50528000|M -42 261]S51358001|21 -28 60] |SA3033001|L -2 24
S50394001|1Q -1 36]1]S50529000|M -43 26 Ga1 65] |]SA3035001|N - 81 32

72

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

#5| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO [|Page
SA3079001|T1 -28 44
SA3081001(V -1 52
SA3101001|T1 -28 44
SA3113001|U  -25 50
SA3176101|T1 -38 44
SA3189001|T1 -30 44
SA3190001|T1 -37 44
SA3191001|T1 -36 44
SA3192001|T1 -35 44
SA3193001|T1 -34 44
SA3194001|T1 -41 44
SA3195001|T1 -32 44
SA3196001|T1 - 31 44
SA3797001|T1 -42 44
SA3921001|T1 -33 44
SA3966001|T2 -4 46
SA3967001|T2 -5 46
SA3969001|T2 -9 46
SA4020001|T2 -8 46
SA4024001(T1 -1 44
SA4047301|B -5 4
SA4063001|M  -18 26
SA4065001|C -4 6
SA4066001|M -85 28
SA4067001|M - 86 28
SA4206001|A -3 2
SA4232001|N - 37 30
SA4233001|N  -44 30
SA6113001|N - 20 30
SA6302001|T1 -15 44
SA6303001|T1 -16 44
SA6606001|Z2 -10 62
SA6607001(Z2 -14 62

zZ2 -15 62
SA6609001|Z22 -18 62
SA7402001|K -6 22
SA7405001|K -2 22
SA7488001|U -26 50
SA7607001|F -42 12
SA8126001|K  -16 22
SA8391001|T1 -23 44
SA8886001|T1 -46 44
SA9058001|N - 66 32
SA9138001|K  -15 22
SA9140001|K  -24 22
SA9141001|K  -25 22
SA9157001|Z22 -23 62
SA9158001|Z22 -24 62
SA9159001|Z2 -25 62
SA9160001|Z2 -49 62
SA9161001(Z2 -50 62
SA9165001|Q -13 36
SA9166001(Q - 31 36
SA9167001|Q -32 36
SA9168001|Q -34 36
SA9169001|Q -52 36
SA9170001|Q -53 36
SA9171001|Q -60 36
SA9172001|Q -56 36
SA9254011|Z21 -39 60
SA9254014|Z21 -39 60
73

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine



http://www.manualslib.com/

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

MEMO

74


http://www.manualslib.com/

MEMO

75

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

MEMO

76


http://www.manualslib.com/

N—YT vy
PARTS BOOK

T =ITERHEDE nttp://www.brother.co.jp/
T467-8561 A EMEHXENRAI 15F 15 TEL:0120-33-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

HE-800A

SA9164-001

SA9164001 2007.11.B (1)
T

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine


http://www.manualslib.com/

